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CSNTRAL ADPAUNISTRATIVE TRiai.N,~ -L 
GJW.VHATI 13ENCH: 

 

1 -. Grigin.11Application 

2.' Afigs Petition No. 

3. Contempt Petition No 	--2 

4.~ Rcview Application No,.: 

Applicant .PM).VS-Union of India 	(-.'rs 

Advocate for the Alpplicahts.* I . -19. , 9 	&" #6 ............ 

JA - 

Advocato f or the Respondant (S:. gr,-. 	

~~-r  . ....... 

.,Notes of the Registry 	Dat c 	Order of the Tribunal 

29.11-.2007 	Heard Mr.S-Sarma, learned counsel 
or ii, 	for the Applicant. Mr.G.Baishya, learned Sr. 

is 	F. C-,-. 1' 
d 	 C.G.S.C. represented the Re 

. 
spondents. L)  

.............. 	 The Applicant, while holding the post 

of Deputy Controller.of Defence Accounts 

in ,  the 6fte of the Controller of Defence 

Accounts , Guwahati , was transferred to 

CDA, Patna vide transfer order dated 

02.11.2007. Applicant submitted his 

representation against his transfer order 

dated 02.11.2007 which was rejected by 

the Respondents vide its order dated 

26.11.2007. Hence this application. 

AA ,  

Learned counsel Tor The Applicani 

has drawn my attention to the Rule 373 of 

the Defence Accounts Department Office, 

Manual Part-I which says that a person 

above 54 years of age will not normally be 

subjected to transfer. The Applicant 

claimed that he has been transferred out 

Contd .... 



Con td 
29.11.2007 

at the age of ' 5.8 years: and had 
completed.only 2 years and 5 months in 
Guwahati whereas . ,th& Respondent No.4, 
who is"y, o, unge,r in age' and has completed 

e ce K- A A"- Y 0~ 	 almost 5 years :  in Guwahati has been 
retained here (a't Guwdhati). 

Issue notice to explain the matter, 

I 

PvSf~ 	 returnable by six weeks. 
~D/ M6 

Cdll this matter on 18.01.2008. 

in case, the Applicant has -not been 

'relieved, he shall be allowed to continue in 
QC, j_k 

the station till the .  next d9te or filind ~f_ 
&IA 	

Yritf6n statement, whichever is eddier.'  

two 	 Meinber (A) 
._Jbb/~ 

18-01.2008 - 	Written statement is filed 1h CotO tod 
OY  

after serving a copy on Mr. K.Das, learned 

counsel appearing for the Applicant. 

Mr.H.K.Das seeks a short adjournment to 
t obtain instructionfrom''  the A plicant/ to -  file a 

rejoinder from the Appricant. -He further seeks 

adjournment fill &01.2008. 
6 

. 
'LL 	Call this matter.-,-Oh 22.61..2008'for~ 

. 
final 

disposal of this case. Interim order allo ng.  the. 
Applicant to continue. at, tGvWqhdi ' office shdl 
remain in force fill 22-01.2008. 

Ohu~sh~iramm)l 	~(M.R.,Mbhanty) 
Member (A) 	Vic'e-thairman 

/bb/ 
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22.01.2008 	Iieard Mr S. Sarma, learned Counsel 

appearing for the Applicant and Mr G. 

Baisbya, learned Sr. Standing Counsel for 
7~ 	 the Union of India, in part. 

Call this matter on 29.01.2008. The 
interim order, which was till today, will 

continue till 29.01.2008. 

shiram 	
(M.R_ 	nty) 

/(Meumber (A)) 	Vice-Chairman 

r_ 	11 	A ...' 0 
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,QENTRALADMINIS RATIVETRIBUNAL G 	IBENCH 

Ofiiiki' '4plication No.327 of 2006. 

Date of Order -This the 22th Day of Janu 	2008. 

'THEHON'BLE MR,  ORANJAN MOHANTY, VI E CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR SHERAM, ADMINISTRA IVE MEMBER 

a 



O.A.297/07 

29.01.2008 	Heard Mr-. S.Sarma, learned 

counsel appearing for the Applicant and 

Mr G.Baishya, learned Sr. Standing 

counsel and appearing for the 

Respondents. 

Hearing 	concluded. 	Order 

reserved. 

4
4 k . , %7 

k~ AA  
us  

hiram 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
MeniberfA) 	Vice-Chairman 

P9 

.01.02.2008 	Judgment pronounced in open 

'"Court: ' ke~t-  in'' separate 	sheets. 

4ppfication4s dismissed. 

(M-x  10 ty) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chafi-mqn 

Lui 
----------- ---------------------- Page Break ---------------------------------- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GLTWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application .No. 297/2007 

DATE OF DECISION: 0 1-02-2008 

Sri Prasanta Ranjan Biswas 
................................................................................. Applicant/s 

Mr S. Sarma, H. K. Das 
............................................... i ................. Advocate for the 

Applicant/ s 

-Versus — 

Union of India & Ors. 
................................................................................. Respondent/s 

Mr G. Baishya, Sr. C.G.S.0 
............................................................................ Advocate for the 

Respondent/s 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

ViThether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 
the judgment ? 

Whether to be refen-ed to the Reporter or not ? 	Yeg/No 

3.. Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
judgmenit ? 	 Yos7No. 

ber(A) 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 297/2007. 

Date of Order : This the 1st Day of February, 2008. 

THE HON'BLE MR MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

THE HON'BLE MR KHUSHJRAM, ADMINISTRATIVE MEM13ER 

Sri Prasanta Ranian Bis'*was 
S/o Late R.R. Biswas 
Presently residing at Patharkuchi Road, 
Nabodaya Nagar, House No. 17, Basistba, 
Guwahati -29. 

By Advocate Shri S.Sarma, H.K.Das. 

. Versus — 

........ wicant 

Union of India represented by 
the Secretary to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry of Defence, South Block, 
New Delhi -  1. 

The Controller General of Defence Accounts, 
West Block -V. R.K.Puram, New Delhi- 110066. 

'3. 	The Controller of Defence Accounts, 
Udayan Bihar, Narengi, 
Guwahati — 781171. 

4. 	Sri G.C.Dutta, 
Assistant Controller of Defence Accounts, 
Controller of Defence Accounts, 
Udayan Bihar, Narengi, 
Guwahati — 781171. 

ByMr G.Baishya, Sr.C.G.S.0 

....... Respondents 

ORDER 

I'My' LIM 112', 

The Applicant, presently posted as Deputy Controller of 

Defence Accounts in the office of the Controller of Defence Accounts at 
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Guwahati, has been transferred as PAO (ORs) PRC, Ramgarh (under 

Controller of Defence Accounts, Patna) vide order dated 02.11.2007. He 

had filed representation against the said transfer order stating that he 

has been in CDA Guwahati since May 2005 and that he will be retiring 

on 30.09.2009. He has daughter of marriageable age and has some 

personal problems. Ifis representation was considered by the 

Respondents but the same could not be acceded to and was rejected on 

26.11.2007. The rejection letter issued by the Respondents also desired 

to know as to whether the Applicant would like his wife (who is also 

working in CDA, Guwahati) to be transferred to a close by station 

under CDA/Patna. Aggrieved by this decision, he has filed this Original 

Application under Section 19 of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 

reiterating the personal problems and the fact that he will be retiring 

in next two years. 

2. 	The Respondents have filed written statement stating that 

the fresh recruitments of employees/Officers in the organization is not 

conunensurate with the superannuation. Keeping in view the existing 

depleted strength of the establishment in the Defence Accounts 

Department and the commitment of the Respondents to the Armed 

Forces, the Respondents do post the employees rationally as per 

request of the employees as well as on administrative contingencies. 

Vv%fle posting the employees, the interest of the Armed Forces has to be 

kept above the individual interest. It has also been stated that 

C(normally the Court has no jurisdiction to interfere with the order of 

transfer" and even High Court is "not justified in extending its 
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jurisdiction under Article 226 of the Constitution of India in a matter 

where, on the face of it, no injustice was caused." In the Written 

statement they have cited the case of Abani Kanta Ray vs. State of 

Orissa (reported in 4 (Supp.) SCC 169/1996 Lab IC 982), wherein it was 

held that "it is settled law that a transfer which is an incident of service 

is not be interfered with by the Courts unless it is shown to be clearly 

arbitrary or vitiated by mala fides or infraction of any professed norm 

or principle governing the transfer." Besides other citations it has been 

reiterated that transfer is a part of the service conditions of an 

employee which should not be interfered with ordinarily by a court of 

law (High Court in' exercise of its discretionary jurisdiction under 

Article 226) unless the Court finds that either the order is niala fide or 

that the service rules prohibit such transfer or that the authorities who 

issued the orders were not competent to pass the orders. It has also 

been stated that the Applicant has completed 2 years 6 months at 

Guwahati as on 19.11.2007 and he was transferred on administrative 

ground in the interest of public service. The contentions regarding the 

case of another Assistant Controller, it has been stated that Shri 

G.C.Dutta, Assistant Controller of Defence Accounts has been in 

Guwahati since 19.05.2005. The Respondents have taken care by 

asking the Applicant whether he would like to transfer his wife to a 

nearby place of his posting to minimize the problem that he is likely to 

face. It has been stated that "it is not always possible to accede to the 

request of the Applicant." The Applicant was appointed as temporary 

UDC on 31.03.1971 and was posted to Silchar, the nearest office 
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available from his hometown. Since his recruitment, the Applicant has 
N 

remained in the North East Region including Bhutan-Only except for a 

period of over nine months,-The App licant has been .allowed to remain 

in North East Region throughout his career; which includes 12 years 4 

months stay at Guwahati in three spells, though the Applicant is 

having all India transfer liability. On his promotion from Accounts 

Officer to Assistant Controller of Defence Accounts the Applicant is 

senior most amongst the time scale officers posted at Guwahati. 

3. 	Heard Mr S.Sarma, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant and Mr G.Baishya, learned Sr. standing counsel for the 

Respondents. 

Mr Sarma, learned cou . nsel appearing for the Applicant 

reiterated the contentions raised in the Original Application and cited 

the 407 Swamy's CL Digest 1996/2 decided by the Central 

Administrative Tribunal, Patna Bench in O.A.No.311/1995.  on 

18.07.1996, (L.S.B.P Verma vs. Union of India & Ors.), wherein it was 

held "when the rule specifically states that persons above 54 years will 

not generally be transferred, it has to be observed, in spite of the fact it 

is a guideline, as other provisions in the Manual have statutory 

provision." The other citations submitted by the learned counsel is 

Virender S. Hooda and others vs. State of Haryana & another, reported 

in (1999) 3 SCC 696. The facts of this citation are different from the 

instant O.A. though regarding polic'y decision it was held 'is binding, if 

not, contrary to the rules. 
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Mr G.Baishya, learned Sr.Standing counsel appearing for 

the Respondents submitted that the Applicant has already spent a 

large part of his service in North East Region. He also reiterated that 

guidelines regarding not to transfer persons above 54 years is not 

statutory in nature and it is only a guideline and this cannot be 

implemented at the cost of the public service. He also cited the case of 

Kalyan Kr. Sarkar vs. Alok Kanti Paul Choudhury & Ors, reported in 

2006 (3) GLT 624, regarding transfer matters, wherein it was held that 

"Office memorandum being merely guidelines, are not enforceable in 

law and no right can be claimed on such guidelines" and "merely 

because the minister of another department is approached by any 

person, who in turn may have requested the minister of the concerned 

departmqnt to look into the matter, that ipso facto will not constitute 

malafide, as the minister is the peoples' representative. He also cited 

the Apex Court decision in the case of S.C.Saxena vs. Union of India & 

others, reported in (2006) 9 SCC 583, wherein it was held that "a 

Government servant cannot disobey a transfer order by not reporting at 

the place of posting and then go to a court to ventilate his grievances. It 

is his duty to first report for work where he is transferred and make a 

representation as to what may be his personal problems. This tendency 

of not reporting at the place of posting and indulging in litigation needs 

to be embed." 

4. 	We have considered the rival contentions of learned counsel. ,. 

of both the parties and perused the materials placed on record. We are 

of the opinion that the guidelines regarding not to transfer a 
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Government servant above the age. of 54 years is not statutory in 

nature. It is only a guideline. No ernployee can stay in a particular 

station of his choice to the detriment of exigencies of public service&e 

employer can make. The Applicant has largely been posted to the 

.4%&,V:b %j YV' a C, r— 	- 

N.E.Region throughout his service career and ~~ever posted out of this 

region and his present posting to Ramgarh (Patna) is not very far from 

N.E.Region, -which cannot be questioned. The Respondents also very 

considerably asked the Applicant whether he . is willing to get transfer 1-4.- 

of his wife to a nearby place of his new place of posting. No mala fide 

has been made out by the Applicant against the Respondents. 

5. 	Therefore, there is absolutely no merit in this 

application; which deserves to be dismissed. The Original Application 

is, as a consequence, hereby dismissed without any order as to costs. 

- 

0 P(~ZHIRA~ 	 MOHANTY) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	VICE CHAIRMAN 

a 

/Pg/ 
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C'Vvv ~.11'tl Bench 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

4 

Title of the case ~ : 	 O.A.  No. 	of  2007 

.BETWEEN 

Sri Prasanta Ranian Bistijas 	 .......... 	Applitant 
	I 

AND 

Union of India 8e ors 	 .......... Respondents 

6  Y  N 0  P  S I S 

The 	applicant 	is presently holding the post 	of 

Deputy 	Controller 	of Defence Accounts and 	posted at 	the 

,
office of the Controller of Defence Accounts, 	Guwahati. 	The 

applicant 	in 	his 	service 	tenure served in 	all the 	hard 

stations 	in the North Eastern Region(NER) 	but his cas~ e 	of 

choice 	place 	of 	posting is yet to be 	considered by 	the 

respondents. 	The 	applicant 	who is 53 	years 	of age 	and 

standing 	at 	the 	fag end of his service 	career and 	also 

suffering 	from 	Chronic - Bronchial 	Asthma 	expressed 	his 

Unwillingnessto 'join.in the transferred place of posting by 

submitting a representation. 	The representation f ile(i by the 

applicant 	for his retention in his present/choice place 	of 

posting , 	has 	been rejected'by a cryptic 	and 	non speaking 

order 	dated 26.11.2007. The applicant in such 	a situation 

has come under the protective hands of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

se0::ing redressal of his grievances. 

Hence, this-application. 
16 
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2 	Ni O V 	r- D I 

BEF6RE THE CENYRAL'  AI)Mf. NI'STAAT.IVE tRIBUNAL 

GUWAI-4ATI BENCH. 

Title of the c ase 0 A.. No 	of 2007 

Between 

Shri Prasanta Ranjan.Biswas ............ 	Applicant. 

AND 

Union.of India 	ors- . 	.............. 	Respondents. 

LIST OF  DATES 

02,11 -.2-007-" Copy of 	the-transfer order -  (Annexure- 1,Y 

 06.11.2f-.407--~-- Copy of the representation 	(Annexure-2) 

 26.11.2007-----  'Impugned order ref6sing to accede to 

the prayer of-retention 	(Annexure -3.) 

. (4) 26.11.2007--/c" Impu'g'ned order to relieve dut i es w. e. f . 

30.11.2007-(Anhexure -  4). 

(5)' Copied of Medical prescr'ipt,ion dated 

20.10.67 etc. 	.(A 
. 
nnexure -5 Colly). 

17 
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TiZTa-

BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH . 

Title of the case : 	 O,A.  No..?;Tq:-.of  2007 

BETWEEN 

Sri Prasanta Ranian Biswas 	.......... Applicant 

AND 

Union of India & ors 	 .......... Respondents 

I  N Q E  X 

Sl.No. 	 Particulars 	 Page No. 

Application 	 1 to 	1 13 

Verification 	 14 

Annexure-1 	 If — f r 

Annexure-2 	 2.0 

Annexure-3 	2-1 

AnneXUre-4 	2. L 

Annexure-54Colly) 	2, ',1 	— 2-~ 

Filed by 	 Regn.No.t 

File :D:\private\Prasanta 	 Date 	2 V. It 1;~ 

J, 

15 
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for 

/NAL BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMIWISTPATIVE 
bUWAHA *rl BENCH 

(An appliqation un der section 19 , of the Central 
Administrytive Tribunal 	Act.1985) 

	

0, 	
-200 

	

A. No.  10-ml 	f 

BETWEEN, 

Sri Prasanta Ranian Biswas. 
slo Late R.R. biswas. 
Presently residing at Patharkuchi Road, 
Nobodoy Nagar, House No.17, Basistha, 
Guwahati-29, 

Applicant 

- AND - 

1. 	Union of India represented by 
the Secretary to the Govt. of India 
Ministry of Defence, South Block ~ 

New Delhi:1 

2 ~ 	 The Controller General of Defenc, Accounts 
West Bloqk -V. R.K. Puram, New Delhi- 110066. 

i~ 'the Controller of Defence Accounts, 
Udayan Bihar, Narengi, 
Guwahati- 781171. 

4. 	Sri G.C. Dytta 

Controller of Defence Accounts, 
Udayan Bihar5 Narengi, 
-Guwahati —  781171 

Respondents 



c, 

DETAILS  OF THE.APPLICATION 

THE PARTICULARS  AGAINST  WHICH  THIS  APPL.ICATION IS  MADE. 

The applicant in this' pr'C"sient Or.iginal App..lication 

is aggrieved by - the impugned order dated 26.11.07 ~ by which 

his prayer for 'modification/alt'e'ration of the or&~ r; of 

t,ransf ~r d &t e d" 2,11.2007 has b~een rejected., The- applicant 

throu li atiori has also''assailed the legality and ,  ,gh tfi ,i5 , app 	c .  

valid -ity.qf order of transfer dated 2.11.2007.,along with the 

consequential order of relieve dated 26.11 1.07., 

LIMITATION: 

The applicant declares that the instant ' application - has 

been the limi,tation period prescribed Under 

section 21 . 'o
, 
 f the Central Administrative Tribunal Ac .t.19854 

JURJSDICT~ ' TON; 

The app.1,icant further declares that the subject 

matter of the ca e ', is wit'hiri , the jurisdiction of the 

A d m.  i n i s t r a t. i.-  v e Tribunal.. 

FACTS  OF.THE  CASE:- 

4.1. 	That th6 applicant is 'a c i t i z e h of India as such 

1-1 e 'is . en t it , l ed to,  the' rights.prote'ctions' and P r i,V i I Pg PS as 

guaranteed ' ,und e r the..constitut.lon " of India and latlisi f r,am ed 

thereunder. 

~ L 



1. 
C" 

4.2. 	That the applicant is presently holding the post 

of Deputy Controller of Defence Accounts and posted at the 

office of the Controller of Defence Accounts., GLULJahati. The 

applicant before parting to the issue directly, begs to 

place the brief particulars of his service career. 

On 31.3.1971 the applicant entered into 	the 

services of the Defence Accounts Department which was 

followed by his promotion on 8.11.1994 as,AcCOUntS Officer. 

By dint , of his sincere, dedicated and outstanding 

satisfactory service the respondents on 15.12.2003 promoted 

him to the rank of Indian Defence Accounts Service. 

Since the service particulars of the applicant are 

not in dispute, the applicant craves leave of this Hon'ble 

Court to place on record the relevant documents at the time 

of hearing -of the case. 

4.3. 	That the applicant begs to state that he is a 

permanent resident of Hailakandi (Assam) and during his 

service tenure he had occasions to serve all most all the 

hard stations located at North Eastern Region (NER). It will 

not be out of place to mention here that during his 

extensive sincere service career he obeyed/ carried out all 

such orders of transfer ignoring the difficulties and 

hurdles prevailing at -that point of time. The applicant also 

had occasion to serve for about an year in Bhutan (Dantak). 

n 



For better appreciation of the factual aspect of the 

matter the applicant begs to place a tabular chart showing 

various spells of his service career as under: 

a 

-1-4 
11 

POST HELD OFFICE/STATION 	FROM 

Auditor 
	

UAGE Silchar 

Audi tor 
	

UA BSO Silchar 

Auditor 
	

LAO 222 ABOD 

Auditor 
	

UA BE Boriar 

Auditor 
	

LAO 222 ABOD 

Aud i tor 
	

AO(P) Dantak 

Auditor 
	

SLA FSD Missamari 

Auditor 
	

LJA BE Missamari 

Auditor 
	

UA BE 586 EP 

Audi tor 
	

UA BE Missamari 

AUd i tor 
	

SLA FSD Missamari 

Auditor/SO(A) Main Office, CDA 

/AAO 
	

But'jahati .  

AAO 
	

SLA SD Dimap'ur 

AAO 
	

AO 15 BRTF 

AO 
	

LAO(A) Silchar 

AO 
	

AO(P) Setuk 

ACDA 
	

AAO Shillong 

TO 

31;3.71 30.6.72 

1.7.72 20.11.72 

21.11.72 25.2.74 

4.3.74 16.4.77 ,  

25.4.77 30.11.77 

6.12.77 11.9.78 

15.9.78 16.5.80 

16.5.60 10.4.82 

10.4.82 4.9.82 

4.9.82 18.1.84 

1.2.84 .10.84 

2.11.84 30.9.89 

.19.10.89 

2.2.93 11.94 

B.11.94 15.7.00 

.7.2000 .12.03 

4.4. 	That the applicant' begs to state that in his 

present place of posting, by now he hat completed only about 

2 years 5 months of service and there are officers belonging 

to the same rank and cadre who have been serving in their 

home stations even more than 5 years continuously. The 

4 



applicant who is at the verge of his re::0!! 	 !Vsnjer 

the bonafide impression that till the end of his service 

i.e. 30.9.2009 he will be allowed to continue in his present 

place of posting without any transfer but surprisingly 

enough the respondents without taking into consideration 

those aspects of-the matter issued the,impugned order dated 

2.11.2007 transferring him from CDA, Guwahati to PAO (ORs) 

PRC, Ramgarh. 

A copy of the transfer order dated 

2.11.2007 is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -  1. 

4.5. 	That the applicant begs to state that throu -gh the 

impugned' order the respondents have issued the promotion 

orders of the existing Senior Accounts Officer, BK B to the 
P 	- 

Cadre of Indian Defence Accounts Arvice in Jr. Time Scale 

of pay on regular basis and orders of posting have also been 

made accordingly by the said order. The,private respondent 

Sri B.C. Dutta serving as Senior Accounts Officer got his 

promotion to the Cadre of Indian Defence Accounts Service 

JTS) by the same impugned order and he has been given the 

posting in place of the applicant though he is much junior 

to the Applicant in all respect it is pertinent to mention 

here that said Sri Dutta had occasion, to serve in CDA, 

Guwahati fo 
I 
 r long spells but the Vespondents .  instead of 

posting him in Ramgarh posted the applicant who is on the 

fag end of his service career. The official respondents 

could have retained the service of the applicant in-  his 

present place of posting and allowed him to continue till 

his retirement by transferring the private respondent or any 

5 



X 
C"It, 

C  
other officials within the same rank who by now—Mye 

completed more than 3 years of service. 

4.6. 	That 	the 	applicant begs to state that his 	wile 

Smt ~ 	 T. Biswa s is presently serving as Accounts Officer in 

the 	office.of the Controller of Defence Accounts, 06 

' 

wahati 

along 	Ith 	her 	husband. 	The applicant 	and '  his wife 	is 

presently resi4inq at Guwahati 	and in faci in the'year 1986- 

87 	availing 	the 	benefit 	of 	House 	Building 	Advance he 

constructed his hou se at Guwahati. 	The son of the applicant 

is presenyYy studying at_an outstation educational institute 

and 	there is none to look them after. 	It 	is 	therefore 	the 

applicant 	indicating 	his health.condition 	as well as 	the 

aforesaid facts preferred a represenfation to the authority 

concern 	praying 	for 	consideration of 	his 	case, with 	a 

further rider to post him, 	if utmost necess ary, 	to a station 

nearby 	station to his home town which he pjaced as one 	of 

his choice place of posting. 

A copy of , the,  said representation 

dated 6.11.2007 is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annenure- 2. 

4.7. 	Th a t 	the applica4t begs to state th a t ,  t h 

respondents On receipt of the representation dated 6,11.07 

issued 'impugned order dated 26.11.2007 refusing to acceded 

to the prayer made by him towards change of station 'of 

posting ai well as retention at Guwahati. The respondents on 

the same day have also issued another order dated 26.11.2007 

relieving the applicant w.e.f. 30.11.2007. 

9 

6 

—Y~ CN 	I 



Pj6 t 
ati  

. 	14 -1. 

	

Copies of the' two impu 
	

%rder 

dated 26.11.07 are annexed herewith 

and marked as Anneyure-3 " ,& 4. 

That - the. applicant begs to state that in the 

impugned order 
. dated 26.11.2007 (Annexure-3), the 

respondents have also indicated the-fact that if the wife of 

the applicant is tAliling to be transferred to nearby, station 

of Ramgarh, she may apply for the same. However, the said 

'I MpUgned order doesn't indica 
. 
t e any reason as t a , why h i s. 

r 
I 
 eqUeSt for ~ retention at Guw .ahati or , his . transf er to any 

nearby'station to Cuwakati has not been considered. 

4.9. 	' That the ' applicant begs - to -state that the imbugned - 

order dated 26.11.2007 doesnot indicate' the reasons for. 

refusal of his Ora yer for retention at.Guw1ahati as weli as 

for transfer to a nearby station of GL(Wahati. - The said 

impugned 'or,,der is a non- speakinq one and the same depicts. 

total non app -lica'tion of mind by the respondents. Aparttfrom 

that the order has been issued by an authority s 
. 
ubordinate 

to the authority to whom the.rbpresentation was made. From 

the above fact situation it can safely be presumed that the 

impugned . order has been issued without there being any 

Pub I i c interest ..nor same has. been issued i 
. 
n the exigencies' 

of'service. In fact same has been issued only with''.the sole 

purpose to . accommodate the private respondent, in whose-case 

order of't ~ransfer to other region has been'  canceled twice. 

The ,  applicant craves leave of this Hon'bl* 'Court 

for an,  appPop ~ iate direction towards th e official 

respondents to place on record the two transfer, ' orders 

7 
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issued in favour of the private respondent which were 

subsequently canceled. 

4.10. 	 That the applicant begs to state that as. 

stated above he is at the verge of retirement and as per the 

various guidelines issued in this regard the aforesaid 

impugned transfer order as well as the consequential two 

impugned orders dated 26.11.2007 are liable to be ; 

interfered with by this Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicant who 

is fast approaching his' retirement and tak.ing into 

consideration of his age i.e 58 year, the respondents ought 

not to have issued -the order of transfer. The official 

service manual (OM Pt-I) (Vol-I) Clause 3-73 clearly 

indicates the restriction of issuance of orders of transfer 

to employees who attained the age of 54 years (now revised 

to 56 years) and taking into consideration such restriction 

the off'ice of the CbDA, New Delhi issued a circular on 

transfer establishment dated 10.8.2007 to streamline the 

issue relating to transfer and posting. As per the said 

circular each station is required to prepare a roster of its 

employees who have cbmpleted 4 years of service in a 

particular station and for the employees who have completed 

56 years of age along with their choice place of posting. In 

the instant case admittedly no such details relating to the 

applicant have been placed to the office of the CODA, New 

Delhi and the qui deline dated 10.8.2007 has not been 

followed,  while issuing the impugned orders and as Such same 

a ~e liable to be set aside and quashed. 

That the applicant begs to state that the 

applicant is suffering from Chronic Bronchial Asthma and is 



T 
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de?ply in nee(j of regular observItIon, As the wife, of the 

applicant is servingAn the office of the '  Controller of 

Defence Accounts, BuWahati as an Accountant, in 'that'case i , f 

his transfer is materialised, it would lead to further 

complication! in his health condition A well as in his 

family, lifs. To that effect the doctor'has prescribed' ' the 

applicant to be in regular observation. 

Copies of the prescription 	are 

annexed 	herewith and marked 	as ~ 

Annexure- 5 (Colly). 

That the applicant begs to state that taking 

into consideration his present health condition in the event 

of allowing the petitioner to join his transfer past at 

Ramgarh would invariably;cause further deterioration and as 

such the Hon'ble Court having regard to the totality of the 

fact may be pleased to pass necessary order.suspdnding th 
. 
a 

effect and operation of the impugned order 
I 
 s ,with a further 

direction to all.ow the applicant to continue in As present 

place of pbsting till disposal of his OA. Instances are at 

galore wherein in simdlar circumstances the respondent. 

authorities had occasion to modify such order of transfer 

and pointing out tAat it is stated that the principles of 

balance of convenience lies vary much in. favaur of the 

'applicant towards passing of the interim order as prayed 

for. 

It 'is under this peculiar fact situation of the 

case the applicanY has come under : the protective hands.'of 

this Hon'ble Tribunal seeking redressal of his grievances. 

9 
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5. GROUNDS 	WITH LEMAL 	SI EE 0 Ll E LLI. E F 

5.1 	Fo T,  that the  action/inaction on-the part of the 

respondents in issuing the impugned o1rders is not 

sustainable in the eye of law and liable to be set aside and 

quashed. 
5 

5,2 	
1 

For that the applicant in his service tenure 	has 

served in all the hard stations in the North Eastern 	Region 

(NER) 	and qerved 	the respondents to 	his 	best 	possitle 

efforts bUt. ' the respondents Mave 	acted 	illegally 	in 

rejecting thi'case of 	the applicant for his choice-place 	of 

posting more so when he has served in all the hard 	stations 

and as such.the impugned orde rs-are liable to set aside 	aid 

quashed. 

5.3 	For that the respondents hame failed to take into 

consideratinn the fact that the apolicanthas completed only 

2 years and 5 months ' in the present placa if posting and he 

is on the fal end of his retirement i,e 30,9.20pyl Hence, 

the respondents without resorting to all these aspects 

ill egally rejected the:case of the applicant whereas persons 

belongQ6 to th 
I 
 e same rank and cadre of their ch6ico have 

been kept in their home stations for more than 5 fears. 

5.4. 	Far that the respondents have acted !Ilegally 

transferring the applicant in the fag en d of his -service 

career and posting the private respondent (Sri G.0 Dutta) 

who has got his promotion tqnhe cadre of Indian Defence 

10, 
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Accounts Service(JTS) by the same impugned order and who has 

occas'ion to serve at CDA, Guwahati for long.spells., Hence, ~ 

th6 impugned orders coupled t-6iith such illegalities . are 

required to be set aside an&quashed. 

5.5. 	For that 

considet,ation th ,e 

condition ,  of the 

Asthma and issuec 

sustainable in the 

quashed. 

the respondents ,have failed to take into 

age i.e 58 years and the present heal lth 

applicant who is suffering from Chronic 

the impugne'd orders which are 	not 

eye of law and liable to , be 'set aside and 

M 

5.6.. 	For that the impugned orders have not been passed 

by the authority -to whom the representation has been made, 

therefore it can .  safely.  be  presumed that impugned ,  orders are 

not passed in public in-te .rest but the sole purpose is to 

accommodate the privaterespondent in whose case transfer 

order were canceled twice. Hence, the impugned' orders 

coupled with such colourable exercise of power are required ,  

to be set aside and quashed. 

5..4 	For that the respondents have failed to take into 

consideration var ious guidelines issued by the respondents 

streamlining the 
. 
matter pertaining to transfer and 'posting 

while issuing .  the impugned orderi~ and,as Such same are 	
b 

liable to be set aside and quashed. 

51.5. 	For that in any , view of.the matter the 'impugned 

action'of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye of 

law and liable to be set aside.and quashed. 
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The applicant craves leave of the Hon'ble Tribunal 

to advance more grounds both legal as well as factual at 

the time of hearing of the case. 

6.DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted 

all the remedies available to them and there is no 

alternative remedy available to him. 

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING IN ANY OTHER 

COURT: 

The applicant further declares that he has not 

filed previously any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the grievances in respect of which this 

application is made before any other court or any other 

Bench of the Tribunal or any other authority nor any such 

application , writ petition or suit is pending be -fare any of 

them. 

B. RELIEF SOUGHT  FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above 

the applicant most respectfully prayed that the instant 

application be admitted records . be called for and after 

hearing the parties on the cause or Causes that may be shown 

and on perusal of records, be grant the following reliefs to 

the applicant: -  

12. 



~B4 I. 	To set aside and quash,  the impugned order dated 

2.11.2007 	Transfer arder)e and 26.11.200 7 (relieving 

order) 	and 	the order ,  dated ,,26.11.07 	disposing 	the 

representation - filed by him, 

8.2. 	To direct the respondents to retain the . *,applicabt 

at h-is.present place of posting'6r alternatively to post him 

any station nearby his present,pUice of posting' ti'll ki ic5 

ret i rement' 

Cos o f the app I i c a t ~i on. 

8.4. 	Any other re I i ef /re I i Of s to which the applicant is 

entitled to Under-the facts and,circumstances of- the -case 

and 7 deemed'fit and ~ roper.-  

INTERIm bRDER.PRAYED FOR: 

Pehdihg. .disposal o ~ ..this application.th  
. 
e-applicant 

prays for 'an intlerim  order restraining the respondents from 

releasing '-the applicant from his present - Olace of posting 

i.e. 'GUWahat-i by'suspending the effect and operation -of the 

impugned.order dated 2.11.07 and 26.11.07 and to allow -him 

to continue ~'i .n,.his present place'of.posting. 

................. ........................... 

PARTICULARS  OF  THE I.P.O.: 

1-. ~ I.P'O. No. 

2.,.Date 	 V7- 

3. Payable at 	G6w ih at i 

LIST.-OF , ENCLbSURES: 

As ;-stated in the Iridex 
-"13' 
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VERIFICATION 

	

I 	S r i Prasanta ',Ran i an B i swas, aged about 58, 

years, sori :, of late R.R.B. iswas, presently resident of 

PatharkL(ch i P Road, ,  Nobodoy Na~gar,,' House - NP.17, Basistka, 

Guwahat'1-29 ~'. do '  he' eb af f i rm and 'verify that the r y solemnly, 

statements ., imade in paragraph 's 	................ 	are 

true 	to 	my 	 ,and 	those 	made 	in 

paragraphs 	 are., also atter pf m 

tecords.. -and -  the rest-are my humb I e- submission be'fore the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not'supp'ressed any material fa&ts 

of the.case' 

I am the applicant in the,instant applit-ation :  and 

as such well ~ conve .rqent with the fac.ts and circumstances of .  

to swear t the case and! ,  also competent 	e verification. 

And I sign on tKis 'the Veri:fication on this. 

the 	l t~ d 'ay 'Of 	2007. 

Si-9nature. 
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- oll*  General of Defence Acco lunts, Office of the Conti et 
West 13lo(-.k-V, R.K. Purain, New 	10 605 

No. AN-1/1424/1/XXVI 	Dated the 2 nd November 2007 

To 

9 The CDA (Arrny),'MeCl'Llt 

10 The CDA (0), Pune 

110 The.CDA, Bangalore 

12 The IFA (MC) Nagpur 

13 The CDA, Chennai 

1.4 Tile CDA, Jabalpur 

1.5 The CDA Patna 

1. The .PCDA (SQ, Pul-le 

2 The PCDA (CC), Lucknow 

3 Th e PCDA (P), Allahabad 

4 The PCDA (Navy), Murnbai 

5 The PCDA (AF), Dehraclun 

6 The PCA (Fys), Kol .kata 

7 The PC DA (R&D), New Delhi 

,8 The CDA Guwahati 

Subject: Prornotion frorn the grade of Senior Accounts officer (Gp. 

'13') to the Junior Tirne Scale of the Indian Defence Accounts Service, 

on 	regLl'.ar 	basis. 

Government of India, Ministry of Defence (Finance Division) have approved. 

promotions of nine (09) Sr_, I~ ior Acccunts, Officers (Gp, ,Bt) serving in th - e 
' offices/ organizations indicated against their narries as listed in Annexur(.. ,  'A 

to this -  letter, to tile JLlriior Time Scale (Rs.8000 -  275-13500) of the Indian 

Defence Accounts Service on ( -CgUlar ba—si`s_7Me__~coinpe`ten authority has 

decided tile posting -, oil promotion i n  tile orfice.s/ organizati,ons as indicated, 

against their names. I- Ile officers may, therefore, be relieved of their 
present duties with directions to report for duties in the new office of posting, 
as applicable. The prornotion shall take effect fl-0111 the date as inclicated in 

Annexure 'A' to this letter or the actual date of assumption of charge, 
whichever is later, provided no disciplinary/ criminal case is pending against 
the officers a n d LI ley MT nol ~ under Suspension. 

Transfel -  of :  six (06) lc JDAS servii 	-1 s indicated in AmwY (ifficers 	c) 	'I - 
	

t 
- 0 Accordingly, 

this letter has also been approved by tile cornpetc
~ nt authority. 

tile officers may be relievcd of their pre!7ent cluties with directions to assume responsibility. 
their rlevv 

TA/ 	Joining tinle is 	admissible to 	the 	office'rs 	as 	per 	extant 	rules, 
applicable. 

whe,rever 

4, 	The dates of tile 	officOrs-1 relief/ . 
assumption of charge may please be 

11. Office 	Order 
intimated 	to 	this HQr' " (.'f I i c e 	by 	fi.lx. ) A copy of Uie Part 

. 	. 

4 . 
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ANNEXURE 'A' 	t o 'CGDA -Nevv 	Delli i 	letter 	No.. AN-I/1424/1/XXVI 
of Sen ' t 	ior lie from 	grade 

---'dated 	2nd November 2007 	(prol"Oti011s 	
-Scale of tile Indian 

. 

tile JLmior Tinle 
Accounts OffiCC r 	1). , Bt) to 

Defence Accounts Service on Regular basis. 

Present Posted to 
lRoste IName i Organisatio I 	office 

Organisatio 
No- ;S/Shri office 	i n I 	n 

I ;G.G. !Main 	~,PCDA (Navy) !Main 	IPCDA (Navy) 
IMU'mbai 

11-lasurkar Office 	Murnbai !Office - 
I 

dFA 11 

P. G. Vijaya ICDA (0) iMain 	. 	; 
8RD & 25 PIFA, New 
I 'ED, 	Delhi 259 

~ Kurnaran :Pune loffice Deo lahi 
iNasik 

Infantry ;CDA 11FA (AF) 	I P-1 FA New 

1 	260 1 13. G. Lad School iBangalore 
Zelgau 

' ~ Bhuj 	Delhi 
m 

- 261 IG. C. Dutta 
ilvain 	1CDA' 
Office 	JGuwahaLi 

iMai 	~CDA 
JOffice 	Gu . w ah - a  . 

ti 

iPA 

iMain 	~iCDA (0) !(ORs) CDA Jabalpur 
262 ;P. 3. 	Dixit Offi("C . 	Il lune ~GRC 

'Jabalpur 

PAO 
1 (ORs) 
1RRC 
FaLehgarh 
with 

K. !P. :LAO (A) 	~ PCDA (CC) :additional IPCDA (CC) 

i 	263 
~Sharma LucknovI 	i Lucknow charge of 	Lucknow 

I 
PAO 
(ORS) 

i SRC 
Fateh garh 

G. C. Rifle F)CA (Fy ~;-), J&I in 	IPCA (Fys.), 

264 ; I<  - ChakrabortY FacLory, ' ~ Office 	Kolkata 
I S 11 Z) 1) 0 1 C,  

!B K. 
266 singh 

9. 	249 X. Rajan 

IFA 7.13RD I PIFA New 
New 	IDelhi 
Delhi 

IFA 26 ED PIFA New 
Bangalore 'Delhi 

LAO (A) iCDA (Army) 
i 	-uL Roorkee -Meei 

DPDO 
~CDA C11(, nnai 

Bangalor 



(NMO 

(Total 	
9 	

officers Will be fro"' 
tile 

es Of proMOUOII~"Of 
NOTE-., 

The effective dat 

the,.dates a s below. 	or date of assumption of Charge, 
Witf)  ill'Imediate effect 

1. No. I to 4 	1 
s 	wi-)ichever is later. 
above 	

With  0 	Ist Deceniber 2o07 or date 
of 

assumption 

SI, No, 5 to 7 	of  C, 

'ffect  f, 	

-iever is later- 
above 	

\Nhicl 	
-urriptiOn of 

-n 	
anuary.2008 or date 

of ass 

sl'. No. 8  & 9 	
With effect frol . Is j  t  s  3  later. 
charge, \Nhichcve l- 

above 	 -313 dated 

this HQrs letter No. 
AN/11/215.3/TR superseded. 

orders issued vide 

14 . 08.2oO7stands 

-n (Vishvajit Sahly )  
n troller General of Defence Accounts (Adi 

Senior DePIAY Co 



I'S"  

-ge in 
. 
ay ple ~,Isc I)e forwarded to this 

110 re 	()f c1lai 
- licf/ ass 

HQrs office separately. 

(Vishvajit Sahay) 

Senior DepuLy Controlle . r 
General of Defence Accounts (Admin) 

Telefax: 011-26.109.389 

I', 

, 13 ,  to CGDA New Delhi letter No. AN-I/1
424 / 1 /XXVI  

ANNEXURE 	 IDAS 
dated 2nd November . 2007 

(posting/ transfer of serving 

officer) 

Present 
Posted to 	I* 

Narne 
Is/Shri office :Organisati 	n office Organis ation 

V,  

ICDA 
: PAO (ORs) 
~PRC 

I 
jCDA Patna 

P. R. Biswas, M ain office I 
1  Guwahati IRarngarh. 

IBidha.n ~ pcf\ 0-yS.) Off; ice 
jPCDA (P) ~PCDA (P) 

iA Ilahabad 
:Chatterjee, 'Main Xolkata Allahabad 

!ACA (Fys.) '~ PAO (ORs) 
F 
!CDA (Army), 

ijoginder IPCD A (P) ~PCDA (P) kG&C Meerut 
CDA bass, A IAllahabad Wlahaba d !Roorkee 

D. C. PAO (ORs) CDA (Arn"y), JCDA (R&D)!PC DA (R&D. ) 

1POl(hil-yal, l3EGcI,,C MoeruL Dehi aclun Nevv Delhi 

;ACDA tRoorkee 
IMA, !CDA (Ai 

I  'Vishamblier ; IFA 7 BRD i 
:PIFA New A0, 

'Dehraclun 'Meerut 
iSingti, Dy. New Delhi :Delhi 
IFA 

~T. S AO, IMA ~ CIDA (Arilly), CDA (0) ~CDA (0) Pune 

i~enkatesan, iDehraclun imeerut PLIne 

ACDA (six) 
officers). 

(Total 06 

(Vishvzijit Sahay) ce. Accounts (AdmIin) 
,or  Deput ~y Con t,_0 11(_,.1 Cf.1 -ieral of Defen 

S C--' 11 

-C 



AL 	1 1  

To 
The C.G.D.A. 
West Block - V. 
R.K.Puram. 
New Dellil"110 066. 
(Through Proper channel) 

Madam, 
With due respect and hunible submission, I beg to state the following few 

lilies for your kind consideration and sympathetic action please. 

That Madam, 1. received transfer order for self posting to PAO(ORs) PRC 

Rar garli vide your transfer Order No. AN - 1/1424/1/XXVI dated 02.11.Z00T In this 

-C o . nile-ction, I want to draw your Imid attention tl)al. I am a chronic asthma patient 

Suffe~lngfrom 1996 onwards. I keep an i nhaler with me'24 hrs. In spite of having this 

a 	-ved at three stations. Now, I ain serving in the office of the CDA disease, I h ve sei 

Guwaliati since May'2005 and so I am not physically and mentally prepared to get my 

transfer,order after two.years five months only i.e. at the fag end of my service. 

will be retiring on 30.09.2009. 

Furflier, Madan), My wlf( ~ SnA. T. BlswaS is se-i -ving in CDA Guwabatl as 

Accounts Officer. We are having one son and one daughter. My son is out of station 

for Ills higher technical education. So in theabsence of a mal .e member, I cannot leave 

irly family alone. My daughter has already attained her marriage -able age. I have 

withdrawn a large amount, of inoney from my GPF account recently to get my 

(I'alighter 111"11- 1 - led bill, due to I (,ould not. (to flie same. It will take solne 

con stant effort on my part as a father, as 1. liave to be here to take care of my 

da ugh ter's future too 

Madam, I constructed iny house at Guwaliatl during 1986- 87 taking 

ill luck would have it I could [lot ShlY at. rny own residence due to 11B.A., but as I 

continuous transfer, from one station to another which were both -hilly and insurgent 

r)roiie areas. I have settled in my own house only during June 2006 after duly 



ren6vating the S~)Ine- SO ,  In view O f tile ~,J)Ove it  will be very difficult oil illy part to 

leavel my family without a male guardian. Since, I am suffering from chronic asthma, 

011"'Illy shikig frorn Guwahati,~ 
the disease I 'ght aggravate Prove to be a fata one to 

'der my case Therefore, Madan), I request Your lionour to kindly recons 

2. ati4. allow, in 
I 
 e to stay.at  CDA Guwaliati Only. III case, It Is notat all administratively 

-Z Guwahat i  or at Tezpur Je - i. 
 b . 

1 ~e 	I e transferred to JCDA BI 	area which is very 
may 

n ' e ar t Guwaliatl area wider Administrative Control of CDA 
(BR) so that I may serve 

0 

better * to the department. For this act of kindness, I shall ever remain grateful to you. 

Jhanking, you in anticipatIOD. 

Your ' s Faithfully 

,..Dated: 06.11.2007 
(P.R.BISWAS) 

DCDA 
CDA Guwahati 

I 



CDA 110 11:32 FAX 20187540 

Defem- Gepetal. 0 	e. AC 6i) U". Is Office df 141e, Controller;'  

Mock-N', R-K Puraift, -  New DeN410066..' We.,A 

Dated: 26 11,  November 2007 
No. AN/ 1/ 1170/ f xxxv] 

To 

The CDA, 

"osti.11g: IDAS Officel's. Subject: 

.07, 
e  r' 

	

	CDA , 	ti letter No.AN/fA/1507/11DAS/Pos 0118M dnted 
071.1 

f e enCe: 

i-P 	
of  Sta fion  o f porqj3ig as made by Ski 

Tile reque.r1jor ~ ipniion at'Guwahatifthanp 
1 .07 has beej ~ considered by the 

jjj, Iiis applicAtion dated 06.11 
Biswels, DCDA, 

Competcrtt Authoxity but jlot acceded to. 

ejjevPd of hiq duties imrnedipitely with diecllons t .o 
2.. 	The OfficCr Inay, tilerefore, be r 

[~arqjrjl , a, alitady 0j,dered vide this HQrs Ictle" 
in PAO(095) PRC,  I report for duty 

draed 02.11.07. 

it has beell clesired to know. by the 
3, 	jArIlije ~collrddering aie ,  request of Shri'Bimrns 

as toAyjjetIiPr he.would like 
his wife to bc ttanderred to, close bY 

Competent atithoi 

uty CGDA (Admin.) SexiiorDep lefax.  26,  
09389 

("j, 
A4 6z 
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tj r 	
1117 	- wro MY.T. -1 - T R71T 014 71 11". "LFTINIZ? 

OFFIC-E OFTO.F: CONTROLL ~~l 01i'DEFENC"P, 	OWWATTAT) 
f'q7. --- '78.117.1 

I I DAYAN V:1.1JA R, NA RANCI, VIV-781 171 

T.I.-m ri stc 1. /1 ,  ON t! I 10. 1 L) A 5_0 f f i 6 

-ran. f er i file of f ice Hoviny bveit ;elected by file CGbA, Nevv bell1i, for  1 	41 

of file PA0(qR3) PRC Rnm9orb, under ilic argani—tion of COA Pafna, Shrl P.R. Bissw3, 

DCDA shall be relievrd of lik dutici on 30711-20070N) from MO, CUA 6uwahati. With n 

direction to rr-pori f or dill),  10 Ilk "I'll of ficr- Of VO! lit1 9 ,  

TA midjoininq tir.tlo?. ag admissible under ruleii ig authoHzed. 
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FFile in CO--rt 0'-"- 

A~t Meet. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 

GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

0. A. 	OF  0 0 7 

'Sri Prasanta Ranjan Biswa 's 

-Versus- 

Union of India & ors. 

Rpl~ Ron 092ilt—s 

The 	written statement filed 	on 

behalf of the Respondents 	above 
k9 

named- 

W_RITjE_N__aTAj.~ AELNj_pE T aE  RESpo  NDEWa 

MQaLAuaPLCj_EULLY_aHEWETH-. 

That the respon.dents above named crave leave 

to submit some Preliminary obJection to place the same 

on record. The respondents state that the Defence Ac
~, 

counts Department is an Organisation, under the Ministry 

of Defence and,committed to the service of the Armed 

Forces. The service conditions of offices of the De -fence 

Accounts Department provtde'for serving any where in 

India including field Service in or out of India. 

COPY of the IDAS Rules,2000 as amended is 

annexed 'herewith as Annexure  -  R-1. 

Contd. . P/- 
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That'it has been the policy of the Government 

of India to right size the establishment and the organi-

sation of the respondents, being part of the Govt. of 

India is no exception. The strength of employees/offi-

cers in the organisation is decreasing gradually with 

super-annuation etc. and fresh recruitments not commen-

surate with the superannuation. Keeping in view the 

existing depleted strength of the establishment in the 

Defence Accou -nts Department and the commitment of the 

respondents to the Armed Forces, the respondents post 

the employees/officers serving in the Defence Accounts 

,Depariment ra tionally on the request of the employees/ 

officers as well as administrative contingencies. While 

deciding the postings/transfers, the interest of the 

Armed Forces, being in the interest of the Nation, has 

to be kept above the individual interest. This becomes 

more important in the case of offices who are very few 

in number. The Respondent No.2 is the authority compe-

tent to order transfers/postings of the applicant. 

That the Hon'ble Supreme Court has repeatedly 

held in several decision that "transfer is an exigency 

of service" vide B. Varadha.Rao Vs. State of Karnataka 

AIR 1986 SC 1955, Shilpi Bose Vs. State of Bihar AIR 

1991 SC 532, Union - of India Vs. N.P.Thomas AIR 1993 SC 

2444 etc. 

Contd. . P/- 
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Further the resoondent submits that in State 

of Punjab Vs. Joginder Singh Dhatt AIR 1993 S:C 2486, the 

Apex Court observed that "...this court has time and 

again expressed. its 0i'sapproval of the courts below 

interfering with the order of transfer of public servant 

from one Place to another. It is entirely for the em-

ployer to decide when, where and at what point of time a 

Public servant is transferred from his present posting. 

Ordinarily the courts have no Jurisdiction to interfere 

with the order of transfer. The High Court grossly erred 

in quashing the order of transfer of the respondent from 

Hoshiar'pur to Sangrur. The High Court was not ,  justified 

in extending its Jurisdiction under Article 226 of the 

Constitution of India in a matter where, on the face of 

it, no injustice was caused". 

Moreover Hon'ble Supreme Court in Abani Kanta 

Ray Vs. State of Orissa (SuPP.) 4 SCC 169 (1996 Lab IC 
982) has held that "It is settled law that a transfer 

which .  is an incident of service is not be interfbred 

with by the Courts unless it is shown to be clearly 

arbitrary or vitiated by malatides or infraction of any 

professed norm or Principle governing the transfer". 

The scope of judicial review of transfer 

under Article 226 of the Constitution of India has been 

settled by Hon'ble Supreme Court in Rajendra Rao vs. 

Union of India (1993) 1 SCC 148 (AIR 1939 SC 1236), 

National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Ltd. Vs. Shri 

lh~ 	 I Contd..P/— 



15c~'\ 

144TZT6 ;014 filT 
Gtiwahati ficnch 

Bhaaawan (20 ,01) 8,SCC 574 ; (AIR 2bO1 SC 3309), State 

Bank of India Vs. Anjan Sanyal (2001) 5 SCC 508; (AIR 

2001 SC 1748). Following the aforesaid principles laid 

down by Hon'ble Supreme Court, the Allahabad-High Court 

in Vijay Pal Singh Vs. State of U.P. (1997) 3 ESC 1668; 

(1998 All LJ 70) and Onkarnath Tiwari Vs. The Chief 

Engineer, Minor Irrigation Department, U.P. Lucknow 

(1997) 3 ESC 1866; (1998 All 'LJ 245) has held that the 

principle of law laid down in the aforesaid deci sions is 

that an order of transfer is a part of the service 

conditions of an employee which should not be interfered 

	

with ordinarily by a court of law in exercise of its 	I 

discretionary jurisdiction under Article 226 unless the 

Court finds that either the order is'mala fide or that 

-the service rules prohibit such transfer or that the 

authorities who issued the orders were not - competent to 

pass the orders. 

That with regard to the'statement made in 

paragraph I and 2 of the instant application'the Res-

pondents beg to state that the respondents have no 

comment. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 3 of the instant application the Respondents 

beg to state that the matter is not within Jurisdiction 

of this Hon'ble Tribunal in view of a catena of Judg-

,ments of the Hon'ble,Supreme Court and 	various High 

Con td. . P/- 
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Courts as stated in preliminary submissions above, which 

are not being repeated for the sake of brevity. 

That with, regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.1 and 4.2 of the instant application the 

Respondents beg to state that the averments of the 

applicant regarding his p ~omotion are extraneous in 

n6ture and have no bearing on the instant application, 

rest is matter of record. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.3 of the instant application are wrong and 

denied. It is submitted that during his service career, 

the applicant was transferred to' different stations 

within the North Eastern Region of the country which 

shows - that the Respondents were considerate enough to 

accommodate him to the extent Possible. In fact the 

respondents department was many a times compassionate to 

consider requests of the applicant and posted him to 

choice stations. Some instances where the applicant was 

accommodated in 'consideration of requests are given 

below: 

a) 	On Promotion'to the grade of Section Officer 

(Accounts), the applicant was transferred to the office 

of the Controller of Accounts (Factories), Calcutta vide 

Controller General of Defence Accounts, new Delhi confi-

dential letter No. AN/IX/9011/l/7/84 dated 28.2.1985. 

However, the -applicant applied for retention in the same 

station - i.e. Guwahati vide his application da *ted 

Contd..P/- 
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11.3.1985 and his request was acceded to by the compe-

tent authority. 

A copy of the application is annexed herewith 

as Ann .a&qre - R- 

b) 	 The applicant vide his application dated 

11-7.1990 requested for retention at the office ot the 

Accounts Officer (Project), Sewak (Dimapur). Accordin-

gly, the respondents department allowed him to continue 

at Dimapur upon .  01.2.1993. Further * on his eventual 

Promotion to the grade of Accounts Officer during 

November, 1994, he was vsted to the office of the Local 

Audit Officer (Army), Silchar which was the- nearest 

office available from his home town. 

A copy of the application - 'is annexed herewith 

as 6D_0LQ_xure- R-3. , 

1 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.4 of the instant application the Respondents 

beg to state that the applicant has completed 2 years 

and 6 months in Guwahati as on 19.11.2007 and was trans-

ferred on administrative ground in the interest of the 

Public service. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.5 of the instant application the Respondents 

beg to state that the applicant has also referred about 

Contd..P/- 
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respondent No.4 viz. Shri G.C. Dutta, Assistant Control-

ler of Defence Accounts in Support of his prayer foi-

cancellation of his trans ~`er order. In this connection,. 

it is submitted that the - respondent No.4, after oomple-

tion of about,  4 years in - t6e office of tfie Joi ~nt Con-

troi of Defence Accounts (Border Roads), Guwahati whose 

~ HQrs. is.at  New Delhi. - had been posted to the office of 

CDA, ' Guwahati purely on administrative ground. The 

cont~ontion of the applicant Ls not based on facts.' The 

applicant has-been posted- in office of the CDA, Guwahati 

since 19.5.2005. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.6 of , the instamt applicatioil the Respondents 

beg to submit-that the Department has been considerate 

enough to a-doommodate the applicant in the North Eastern 

Region since .his appointment in 197 .1 even though the-

service conditioPs of the appl -toant provide for service 

any wher.e' in .  India including th e  field service in or out 

of,.India. In fact the respondents had 'been gracious 

enough to ask the applicant - whether he would like.to  get 

his wife transferrecd at or nearby his new 'place of 

posting. 'Hen6e, the applicant has no cause for grievance 

That with regard to the statement made ,  in 

paragraph 4.7 of the instant ap-plication the Respondents 

beg to state that no comments are offered being matter 

of :record. It is further submitted that the 	applicant 

Contd..P/- 
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has since submitted a requisition for advance of trans-

fer grant, fare from Guwahati to Ramgarh and luggage 

charges admissible to him on his transfer to Ramgarh and 

the same has also been passed. 

A copy of the said requisition for advance is 

annexed herewith as Anne ure  -  R-4. 

12. 	That with regar -d to the ,statement made in 

paragraph 4.8 and 4.9 of the instant application the 

Respondents beg to state that the reason of not acceding 

'to the request of the applicant, being administrative 

and in Public interest was no ~ conveyed to th e appli-

cant. As may be seen from the application dated 6.11.07 

of the , applicant. ~ Annexure-3 of the O.A.), the same was 

submitted through proper channel viz. CDA, Guwahati. The 

decision of the compe ~ent authority has also been con-

veyed to the applicant through proper channel i.e. an 

officer of the office of CDA, Guwahati. It is interes-

ting to note that on earlier occasions when the appli-

cant had submitted his applications for consideration ., 

as stated above, the applicant had never in.sisted on 

passing of speaking'order on his applications by the 

respondents, now he is raising a hue and cry on the 

manner of the conveying of'the decision of the competent 

authority. It i s not mandatory to pass a speaking order 

on the request of the applicant in the matter of trans- 

fer. 

~_ 4 
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13. 	That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 4.10 of the instant application the Respon-

dents beg to state that the applicant has tried to 

mislead the Hon'ble Tribunal by not enclosing a copy of 

the circular dated 10.8.2007. It is to be see 
. 
n from the 

said circular that the same pertains to the transfer 

policy in respect of SOs(A)/AAOs i.e. subordinate offi-

cers of the Defence - Accounts Department. The applicant 

is neither a SO(A.) nor AAO. He Is ' an IDAS officer and 

therefore, the conten'ts of 'this circular are not appli-

cable to him. The applicant has cited selectAve portions 

of the chapter VII of Defence Accounts Department Office 

Manual Part-I which deals with the transfer policy of 

the respondents department. The transfer policy is 

contained in paras 368 to $80 of the said office manual. 

It is clear that the said transfer Policy has been 

.Prescribed for the staff. The applicant does not belong 

to the staff. He is an IDAS officer and is, '  therefore, 

not governed by this policy. Further, it is not always 

Possible to accede to the request of the applicant and 

the applicant has been transferred on administrative 

grounds in the interest of the Armed Forces. 

A copy of the said circular dtd. 10.8.07 is 

annexed herewith as 6_u_e)~_uLe -  R-5. 

A copy of the office manual is annexed here-

with as AjilnexuLe 

Ao~~ 	 Con td. . P/- 
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That with reg ~ rd to the statement made in 

Paragraph 4.11 and 4.12 of the instant application the 

Respon.dents beg to state that the averments of the 

applicant are misconceived and unjust. '  In fact, the 

respondents department has been considerate enough to 

ask the applicant to state whether he would like his 

wife to be transferred to or nearby his new place of 

posting. Thus, there is no cause of grievance. 

T.hat with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.1 of the instant application the Respondents 

beg to state that order l is very much Sustainable in. the 

eyes of law. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 5.2 and 5.3 of the instant application the 

Respondents beg to state that the applicant was posted 

in different stations of North Eastern Region on admi-

nistrative grounds and at times on his own request (Para 

4.3 of - the OA refers). The applicant was' appointed as 

'temporary Upper Division Clerk on 31.3.1971 and initial-

ly posted to the office of the Unit Accountant Garrison 

Engineer -7 , Silchar, the nearest office a -vailable from his 

hometown. Since recruitment fie has remained in the North. 

Eastern Region including Bhuta n only except for a period 

of a little over nine months. Therefore, 'the respondents 

department had been allowing him to remain in the North 

Eastern Region throughout his career which includes 12 

Contd. . P/- 



GuVVi;V'- 0 

[ 	11 	3 	1 

years and 4 months stay at Guwahati station in three 

spells, though the applicant is ha ving all India liabi-

lity as per service conditions. In fact the respondents 

had been considerate enough to allow him to, remain in 

the same station (Shillong) on his promoti jon from 

Accounts Office to Assistant Controller of betence 

Accounts during December, 2003. The,applicant is also 

the senior most amongsi the Time Scale ' officers (A'ssis-

'tant Controllers and Deputy Controllers) posted at 

Guwahati station. 

That with regard to'the statement made in para- 

graph 5.4, 5.5, 5.6 and 5.7 (the appl ,icant has erro-

neously marked paras 5.6 and 5.7 in OA as 5.4 and 5.5) 

of the instant application the Respondents . beg to state 

that the averments of the applicant are not tenable' in 

view of the reply furnished in the 'preceding paras, 

which is not being repeated for the sake of brevity. 

That with regard to the statement made in 

paragraph 6 of the instant applici4tion the Res.pondents 

; the beg to state that the averments o 	applicant is 

false in as much as he has not made any appeal 'to the 

higher authorities. 

For the reasons stated above, it is' humbly 

prayed that the applicant is not entitled - to any. of the 

reliefs prayed for in the original application and the 

Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to dismiss theOA with 

costs to the Respondents. 
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District 	 and competent 

answering respondents, do hereby verify 

ment made in paras 	/0 12- 

to my knowledge and those made in paras 

being matters of record are t ~ ue to 

derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the 

rests are my humble submission before this Hon ble 

T r i b u n a I cA%&-A' ') ~—,— vtl- 

And I sign this verification on thisiS I th day 

o f '0~ ~ -1 	2008 at Guwahati. 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA. 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 
(FINANCE DIVISION) 

NEW DELHI THE 28th February, 2000 

S.R.O.-66 	In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to article, 

809 of tl,-i ,- Constitution., and in supersession of th 
I 
 e Indi~n Defence 

Accounts '~-rvjce Rtiles , 1958 except as respects things done or omitted to 
be done before such supersession, the President hereby 'makes the 
following rules regulating the method of recruitment to. -4he Indian 

]Defence Accounts Service, namely: 

1. 	SHORTTITLE  AND. COMMENCEMENT.  -(1).These -rules may be, . 

called the I ,  idiai -i Defence Accounts Service Rules, 2000. 

(2) 	Thc ~ 3hall come into.force on the date of thei T . publication. in the 

Official Ga; -I te. 

2. 	DEJANFFIONS. 	In the rtfles, unless the. context j  othenVise 

requires:- 

'Go, - ~ r n rrie n t' m ea ris the Central Gov ernmen t. 

'Tliv C' 
. 
oni'mission'rileans the Union Public Service Commission. 

(c).' 	'Dul v Posts' - Duty posts are mentioned in Scliedule-I to .tbe rules. 

(d) 	'Scli ,, (Jule' - Schedule means as Schedule-1, 11 & III attached.  to the 

Rules, 

'The ", ery ice' rneans the Indian Defence Accounts Service. 

'Sclic , luled Castes' and 'Scheduled Tribes' sliall respectively.  have 

the sanip 1 --~anings as in. Clause (24) and (25) of article 366. of the 

Constitotiol ,  of.lii,clia. 

(g) 	'Otji ,- - J3,1ckwaTd. Classes' shall comprise, the castes and 
communitic -  nc,, lJ(iPd by [lie Central Govenirnent frorn. tirne to time. 



h  
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JI\  

V.  n (h) 	1.n ~tion'rrieans the Ci il.Service,,F,,<Arf!, Tfation ..  
Certtvil 5e~vide8 1~.roup 'A"Atid Gr6up 

art efit 	prorijoti -6n Corninittee' means a, Committee* a! 
to consider the promotion to or confirmation in any grade as ccinstitutp ,  1 

indicated i ri. Schedule-111 to these Rules. 

3. 	CONSTITUTION OF THE SERVICE.- (1) Th.  re shall be 

constitutc ,  I a Service known as. Indian Defence Accounts  .  Service 

consisting )f persons appointed to the ServiceLindej. rules 5 4& 6. 

(2) . Al] 'tie posts included in the Service shall be Group'A'posts. 

4. GRADES,  AUTHORISED  STRENGTH -AND  ITS REVIEW.-  (1) 
The autbowized permanent strength of the various grades of the-Service . o. n 

the date -I roji) 
' 
mencement of thes 

- 
e rules and the number of posts in each 

grade an ,  I 0 -te pay scales attached to them and the special c'onditions.of 
service at k-hing to them shall be as specified in Schedule-I tiJ thesexules.; 

(2) Tho President may make such alteration to the strength of a.  grade, 

as deemed necessary fron -i time to time subject to an genetal, or special .,  
~ y 

orders thp ,  rnay be issued by the Government. 

5. 	MEMBERS OF THE SERVICE.-  (1) The following persons.shall be 

of the service, namiel.v the mem b- 1 

Pej-. ,tis deemed to have been appointed to duty posts under rule 6; 

and 

Per-ins ,-1ppointed to duty posts undei: rule 7. 

(2) 	A 1-( , i -,qoii referred to in Clause (a.) of the 
S * 
ub Rule (1) shall be a 

member of 1:he service iii the appropriate grade applicable .to him from, the 

ch appointment. date of su 

6. 	INII  IAL CONSTITUTION.-  (1) The Service shall, on the date. of 
commericciltent of these rules consist of officers who have .  already been 

appointed -t a regular basis to the Indian Defence Accounts Service in the 

various gr;-Je ~,; a ~ specified in Scbedule-I arid the officer ~ so.appointed 

shall be dc-i-rie'd to have beieri. appointed. to the respecti 
, 
ve grades at the 

initial conF ,  ifuti,C)II. of the Service. 
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(2 ~he regular conbriu[6us so vice of -of 

es ie 	red Prior to-th.0 pub icMion ve"c6fxe #5 ,* 6jA4ih~~ gad in the rmtc6. 	p 	 'of 	iori Aljjyij:jg §ervice for the pi,~Tgose 	sen 	ty, 
of th6se'rule ~z hall co.unt as.  qu 

-
nation r rnotiona d'peftsion. confiri 	oi 	n 

recruitment to the Service ANCE,  (1) Initial 7. EUTU RE MAINTEN 
ern ent of these rules shall be ma de in' the f ollowitig iiianner. 

after comr.ft(" 

(i) 	BY  DII 	UITMENT.  - By direct recruitment inthe luniOr 

Time Scal.e -n the basis of results of the Civil Services Examination 

conducted I ,-,-  the Commission in accordance With the rules notified for 
aj:iy other scheme of examination that may be notified by the purposp ,,. 

n with the Comm iss iOJI,  from time to time in Govern-meril in consultatio 

this regard: 

Provide.d that overall strength of Direct Recruit officers.shall n.ot . at 
vice~ :fjorntim—e 

any time ex( -,, ed 65% of the total posts authorized to the ser .  

to time. 

F OFFICERS FROM GROUPW SERVICES (ji) BY  V.p0MQTI0N 0 
)tion of Senior Accounts Officer in accord.ancewith. rule 1,0: (1) By prow ,  

-
notee officers shall n 

d, that the overall strength of proi. 	
0.~ , at 

Prov i ,  
d 35% of the total posts authorized to the Servke.frorr(tirne, any time ex---  

to time. 

.(2) 	App,6,)tm 
. 
eMs to the posts in the Junior. Time Scale and .. 

above 

grades i.n. fl-,"er ,24 ice shall be made:- 

By pr-inotion frorn the officers in the lower grade(s) in accordance 

j?jt t,.j tion in accordance with rule 1.1, provided that the 
By (1,,. 	~ 	

- under clause 
vacall , Jes cannot be filled in the manner as specified ult of a 
(a) ah , ~ve or when such deputations are necessary as a.'re . 

s 

-'EXCjI.ItIgP Scheme' in operation among the various sery ices.. 

SENTORITY.  - (1) The relative seniority of members 
of the Service 

,8. 
accordance with rule 5 at the 6me of initial appointed. 1- Rn~ grade in 	

ierned by their relative seniority 
constitutioll ,( the Service, shall be goN 

obtaining, ol ,  i -he date of commencement of these rules, provided that, if 

the seniorit- ofa ~ ly such member had not been specifically detef. mine.don 

/Z 
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.(2, ). 	The Seniority 'of bffitem who ar -appointed to the Ser'V~ fce after-the 
~ftce with the. coii)ent of :  these rules, shall be regulated inaccoid.  

prii1tiples mentioned below: 

-ie basis :of resuts of Civil ru Serii-rity of persons .-ret ited On , tI 
ission in any year to Services Examination conducted by the Comm' 

the posts in the junior Time Scale shall be fixed in accordance with 
the roles and orders on the subject and with reference to 

. 
their merit 

po ~ziriori as recom-mended by the Union Public Service .Commission 

bas-d on the competitive examination. 

Provided. that any probationer appointed on the basis, of 
earli-r selection shall ranl< above the person appointed on the . 'bas;18 

of rzl lbsequent selection. 

off icers appointed to the Service in terms of provisions. of rule 10 

shall be given two years' weigbtage in seniori 	i A:* the vis ~a-vis 

e y 	
r 

offi( ,~rs appointed in the sam 	ear through competi ve .  
exainination. 

	

(c) , 	Arn-tig the officers Appointed through the competitive examination 
in a particular year and the promoted officers assignect.I.P.Ah , 

at.year. 
tt ~ ub-rule 	the a, er afte ,  allowing weightage in terms of s 

sha I I I)e placed. en.-bloc below the junior most direct recruit of that 

ye, 

ided that those promoted on the basis of earlier selection will 

raril ,  ~.enior to those promoted on *the basis of later selection. 

(3) 	Tb- inter-se-senjority of Officers appointed to the Senior Time 
Scale, JLipifir Adrininish -ative Grade, Senior Administrative Grade and 
Higher /Wrninistrative Grade comprising the posts of,  Additional 

Controllei General of Defence Accounts' and Principal Controller of 

Defence j-\, ~ ounts and equivalent, shall be determined in the Order of their 

position 	 s 	, grades:-and,. I lie respective select'lists for promotion to the such 
those prot iw)tecl oii the basi.5 of an earlier selection shall: raO* senior to 

those pior--~ted On the basis of subsequent .selechofi. 

9. 	LR 	 f to the Service i  BATION. (1) Every officer on .  appointmeri 

either by ( -I; ,-Pct recruitment or by promotionto the junior Ti 'me Sca-le ,fro.m 

13 
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qrquP..'B.' Service, as thecdse.tn ~i 'be, shallbe on p.robtt 	i.~Ok.  a period of Y 

tw.b years; 

Prov I e d that the'Government may extend the period of probation 
in accordari ,  with the instructions issued'by the Government from' time' 
to time. 

(2) 	Ori c- , rIpletion. of O.-te period of probation or any extension thereof, 
a dij - - ,:tly recruited. officer, shafl, if considered fit for permanent 
appomtrnent, be confirmed in his appointment on the 
recoi))ITiendations of a duly constituted Departmental Promotion 
Committee,, the composition of which will be as shown in .  
Sche(hile-111. As regards an officer promoted to the Junior Time 

Scale. if the officer is considered fit for corr(inued appoffiltinent to 
the S-rifice, an order will.be  passed by the appointing authority 
that Ihe officer has successfully completed the probation, ori the ~ * 
reconmi.endations of a duly constituted DepaIrtmenta - Promb,fidn 
Comnlittee, the composition of which will be as shown in 
5qhecl 1 1Je-JjL 

 

If, dU rig the period of probation or any extension thereof, as' th.e 
case r iny be, the Government is. of the opinion that the officer has 
not: --cce5sfully completed the period of proba 

. 
tion, the 

Gove ,  1 1 ilient may discharge the directly recruited officer . from the 
Servj ~ ,  -. or revert the .promoted officer to the Vostheld by him. prucir 
to bis; ~ ppoinfrnent in the Service. 

Du.ri.i1! ,. the period. of probation, or any extension therecif, directly 
recrui-cl officers rmy be required by the Government tounde rgo 
such , "i-ii-ses of training and instruction as the Government may 
cleern I if:, arid will have to pass a Departmental Ex,~m.i *nation in t, 9 
parts, namely, Part-I.  and Part-11. Passing of the Departmental 
Exarninaticifi is a pre-condition to be declared as having 
satisfac I-ori ly completed the probation. 

As regm:ds other matters relating to probation, the candidates will 
be go ,;-rned by the instructions issued by the Government in :this 
Tegard fl:orn tirne to time. 

RECRUITM ENT BY PROMOTION.- 

RecruJ 1, 11.ent by promotion tothe posts'in the funjor Time:Scale of 
-iade by selection (with due regard to seniority) from. the Service si ,  , 1 .1 b ,~ n 

.(3) 

 

 



--------------- 
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ts Offic~rs (.G 	'B ',' Gazett d)'iij th.e*0y scale,ofl ),5t Sef) 	Auout) 	roup 	e amon(, 
Rs. 8000-135 01)  with f ive -years' -  (toinbirl~ d ) -.,,~eivice in the-gractc,  of'Soruor , - 

co 	'ts 	OH:icer/Acc ~untsi 	Nficef 	on 'the 	re#commendatioj~9,:. .. Ac 	un 
ittee, th 	composition of vAtich.will be as ..Departrn. ental promotion Comm 	e 

ti" 	i  it 	of ' off icers fr 	the feeder', grade :how*n' in Schedule-111. The e gibil 	I 	0M Y 
shall be detcri-nined In accordafic e with .0fovisions of N6t6 .~1) and.. (2) .  

b  el Schedi de-11. The number of vacancies to be filled up by promotion ow 
will be determined in accordance with proviso to rule 7(1)(ii). 

1.1. 	APPC)  I NTM FNTS 13Y DEPUTATION. - 

The ( ;overnment may take on deputation, for specified period, 
officers of dw sarile grade and pay scale from Central Services Group W, 

for holding posts in the Defence Accounts Department in .Senior Time 

Scale and. ul, lo Sj-~G level. 

No~e -1. 	Fhe Com mission shall not be consulted for *  selection of 

"(ficer(s) for deputation from the other Group WServices. 

betw6 years Note ~2. 	1 he period of deputation in. the Service shOl..... 
i-riffially, extendable upto 3 years. 

shall: b Note 	.)fficers appointed in the Service on depUta .tj6n:: 	e 
I.M.fifled to deputation. (duty) allowance in acc .ordance . wi.th..  
I he  orders issued by the Governinent from. tirne to time. 

Note -4. 	1( 	an 	officer 	who, 	after 	selection 	for 	appointment. on, 

deputation to a.post in the Service i  is posted to any post 

i 	 -ices, he will not be arrying - any special -  pay/ special allowai 
n0led to such special pay/special allowaxic s but Will 

draw only the deputation allowance permissible under .. Note 

above. 

12. 	CONIATIONS  OF  SERVICE.- 

Officr, -- appointed to the Service shall be liable to serve anywhere, 

in India incli ,,  I ing field service in or out of India. 

The c(inditions of service of the members of the . Servite. in* respect of. 

matters for -vthich no provision is inade in,these rules shall bejhe ~same as :  

	

ICV 	e 	in ate applicibl ,, . frnrn time to time, to the offkers. of Centra 	.1 1 	rvices. ,  

general. 

IS 



Aif ib 

.13. DISCUALIFICATION. - 

Wlio 1 , ~is enfered or contracted a marriage with a person. ha ving a 
spol-r- ,  tiviTIC,  

OR 

Who 11aving a spouse living has entered into or',contraded ,  
marri.ige with any person: 

Shall he eligible for appointment to the service Provided that the. 
Govt may, if satisfied such marriage is permissible under , the 
persun,il law applicable to such person and other party to' ~ the 
marri,i i7e and that there are other grounds for doing so, exempt any, 
persol) frorn the operation of this rule. 

POWYAS TO RELAX.  - 

Wb.er ,,  the Government is of the opinion that it is necessary or 
expedient so I() do, it may, by order, forreasons to be recorded in writing 
and in cons( ,  I lation with, the Commission, relax any of the provisions of 
these rules i ,  i I h respect to any class or category of persons. 

SAVI  N G. 

Nothi ,, ,- in these rules shall affect reservations, relaxation of age 
limit and oher concessions required to be provided for the Scheduled 
Castes, the "cheduled. Tribes, the Other Backward Classes And other 
special cater,-ries of persons in accordance with the orders issued by the 
Governmen.1 frorn time to time in this regard. 

INTERPRUATION.  - 

If any question arises relating to the interpreta.tion of these rules, it 
shall be refei i f-d to the Government who shall decide the same. 

RESDI UARY MATTERS.  - 

In m ,., , rd to matters not specifically covered by these. rules i  or 
regulatio.ns - nrclers rna.de or issued thereunder or by special order, the 

/6 
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''members cl' Jie,5ervij 
. 
~ e .5.haP be govern~d ]~ )7 the 1-1 	e 

I 
 gulations -  an~j 

of Central Cii, il S ,,~'vvicbs- in genei- al. en§ appl'( ~11:4­to tile -  officel's 

File No. F.Y( /Coord/97 

Sciv- 
(RAJINDER MOHAN) 

DEPUTYTINANCIAL ADVISER(COORD) 
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.5 C ED-ULE-1 	
j jjtj Bench 

~See R .ule 4) 

t A;, Nurnb r 	d Scale of P~y of posts hicluded'in the -i io 	e an Oesimu. 
'various Gralles of the Indian Defence Accounts Service. 

1. 	Duty Posts: -  

Grade Scale of Pay 	NO. 
of [N o. 	 I I 

0 Cono-fler General of Defence Accounts 01 
(Rs. ~-'6000) (fixed) 

 Add.ii:ional Controller General of ]Defence Accounts and 
equi.-4nt-  posts .02' 

(Rs.  '/'! 1050 -650-260010) 
 Principal Controllers of Defence Accounts and equivalent 

Posts 12 

(Rs. 2,! ,100-525-24500) 
 Seninr Administrative Grade including ,  three.encadered. 

posts ')(Fi3iance Managers 61 

fRs. J. ,",400-500-22400) 

 juni(,,-  Administrative Grade (Non-Fun.ctional. Selection 
Grad ,  
(Rs.  -1  1  "',00-400-18300)  126- 

 jurijel Adni.inistTative Grade 
(Rs. 12000-375-16500) 

 Senk,,  Time Scale 170 
Rs.  '10000-325-15200) 

 jurtic"'finie Scale 
8,000-275-1~~)O 

Total ~:Iutv posts 

2. 	Resel—es:- 

V) 

ot, 

Probationer' Reserve 
Deputation Reserve 
Leave Resery e 
Training'Reserve 

0 Reserve Posts 

1-otal autb-orized strengtb 	I 
: 	648 

(Tota -1 of Duty posts and Reserves) 
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.-X) 1) 	 Central AiAwr, wuiaive, TfW,.iD.0 

Guwahati Bench 

SCHERULE- 11-  

in 	m tf-iod g~ vecruitment, Field of Pro otion afid Minimu 	ualifying 

vice in Ihe next Lower 
I 
Grade for Appointment of Officers .on 

	

A 	f ~,kn Inrlinn 
promotion  f o  Duty Posts included in the various 1-1 

r  
. 
a 

Defence Accounts Service. 

SI. Grade 	Mothod 	of Field of - ,SdettiOft :attd 

oi 	 the 	tninitrittill 
qualifying service 4br 
Vromotion 

2. 3.  4~ 

Cori  i f ,~— -- .1ey Gm—ejat By promotion on jficers 	in 	the Tosts 

of 	Defence the 	basis 	of carrying the ., Pay Scale. 

Acce ,  nts selection. of 	Rs. 	22400-525 ~24.50,0. 
With. 	2 	years 	regular 
service 	in 	'the 	grade, 
including the service, if 
any, 	in . 	the 	Posts 
carrying the Pay Scale 
of Rs. 24050-00-26000. 

 Addifional By promotion on Officers , in 	the 	posts 

Conti (itler 	General the 	basis 	of carrying the, Pay Scale' 

of 	Defence selection. of Rs. 22400-5 ~5-24500 

Accolints 	and 
equivalent  posts 

 Principal Controller By promotion on Officers 	in the 	Senior 

of 	Defence the 	bas is 	of Administrativ'e 	Grade 

Acc- t its 	and ' selection. (Rs. 	18400 1-500-22400) 

equiv,-, Ient posts with 	3 	years' 	regular 
service in the Eade. 

47 —senJ By promotion on (j) Officers in the ju-nior 

Adv,iiiistrative the 	basis 	of Administrative 	Grade 

Grad- selection. with 	8 	years,, 	regu ar 
service 	in . the 	grade 
(including, 	Non~ 
functional,' 	Selection 
Grade 	of 	the 	junior 
Administrative 	Grade 
(Rs. 14300-400-18300); or 
(ii) 	Officers 	with 	17 
year i regular servi  ce in 



2 
M 417T-71 ;,T'4qM 

Non-1 ;  
Selec ,  i 
the 
A cl.rn i 
Gradr,  

Junior 
Admij 
Grad(,  

Senio ,  

8. 	1 Junior 

Gro4 	.Posts.in the. 
-Service buf bf'w.hi& ~ . atl 
4~aA 	4. yea' rs' 	regu. ar: 
service shou'ld be in .  the 
junior 	Administrativ.e, 
Grade 	jinchiding 
sdtVice rendered in the 
No.n4unctiolftk.- 
Selection Grade- of the 
junior 	Adrrdi-dsttafi,~e- 
Grade). 

.Inctionzl BY 	promotion Officers 	in 	the 	junior 
M Grade of according 	to Administrative 	Grade 

Junior seniority based on, (.~s. 	12000-375-16500) 
i,strative suitability. provided .. 	offic'er . 	has.  

entered the 14i,h year.;of 
Grade 'A' service on the .  
Is' January of.  ~thejear 
calculated.-fro :. 	year of.; 
examination., ~s~.~on 	the 

. basis of which he/she 
was recru ~iteo.. : :~ ' 

By promotion on Officers 	in 	the 	Serui .or 

i 9trative the. 	basis 	of Time Scale (Rs. 10000- 
selection. 325-15200) wit h'5 years' 

regular 	service 	in 	the 
grade. 

.1 i 
ri, e:_~_c a I _e By. 	promotion Officers 	in 	the 	jurtior 

according 	
' . 
to Time.'Scale. (Rs. 	8000- 

seniority based on 275-1.3500) with 4 years' f  

a suit bility. regular 	service 	in. the 
grade. 

Fini ~. Scale By selection. Senior 	Ac* counts 
Officers in the scale of 
Ps. 8000-V5-13500 with 
5 	years' 	combift'ed 
service in the'. 

, 
gracle`4 

Senior 	Ac.count~ 

Officer/Atcoun'ts 
Officer. 

Note-1. 	F'irst. Tanuary of the year to which the vacancies pertain, shall 

-)f ,- for determining the eligibility of officers for promotion to be crucial d ,  

2-0 
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n t of 
The officers who  '0 0  "Ot. fuli'll rne requirer. en  . 'various 9r'Pc'-"5.. 	 -be 'th. referenceJo the -ciucial date '81 1. minimialM 

'Coflsld:~red(' ~ 111_ ~' abainstVarallcie's for the-subsequent -DPC year .  

alifying 
Noie-2. 	Where juniors who have completed their 'q u* ,, 

nsidered. for promotion- their service/ elis; 	service are being co 	
-6 Y 	of seniors wo''Id also be considered provided tl e are not short 

requisite/ el i ~'Jbili tY service by more 
I 
 than half such -qpalifying 
whichever is less. and have service/ eligiHlity service or  two years 

u&essfully completed their probation period for protnotiori to next.. s 
long with their jbAots who have already completed 

81ACh 
higher grad- a 

gibility service, qualifying/e.h., 

2/ 
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e 'fo -Cori ~id~tihg c a s e' s 6f oti n Cominift e r Com. po5i'tj  op C .  Tjepayf ~nen tar Pisorn io . 
Promotion ~'-t confirrridtioi-I of Gfoup .'A officers of the Irldian Def ence' 

ST. la de T )epartmeittal 	Prorbotion Departmentil 

No. Committee for considering" 
' 
Promotiori Committ ~e 

promotion :for 	c,oxisidering 
On cortfifirtAti",  ~, 	. .. 

2. 
L Controller Chaiffhan/ member, 

General 	of union 	public 	Service 

DefencQ Commission 	- Chairman 

Accoillits 	(Rs. Secretary, 	Ministry 	of 

26000/ fixed) Defence 	- Member 
Secretary 	(Defence,  

Finance)/ Financial. Adviser 
(Defence Services) 

Member 

T--;~ ddjl il Chairma n/Member, 

Cnnh - 11 pr Union 	Public 	Service 

Gene—I 	of. Commission 	- Chairman 

Defeil, Secretary 	(Defence 

Accow , is . 	and Finance)/ Financial Adviser 

eqt.4vnI-rIt posts (Defence Services) 

(Rs ~ 	','4050-050- Member 

26000" (iii) 	Controller 	General 	of 
Defence Accounts 

Member 

3. Princil')al W 	Chairman/ Member, . 
Controller 	of Union 	Publ. ii: 	Service 

Defe.nrp Cobunission 	- Chairman 

Acco; i i i I:s 	and 
. 
Secretary 	. 	(Defence 

equiN-11-ntposts Finance)/ Financial Advisei 
(Ps. 	'400-525- (Defence Services) 

245001 Member 

Conti -oller 	General 	of 

Defence Accounts 
Member 

4. Senin ,  W 	Chairman/ Member, 

Admhii!~ trative Union 	Public 	Service 

Grad,, 	( .Rs. Coixi-r-nission 	~ Chairman 
Secretary 	(Defence 

22400) Finance)/ Financial Adviser 
(Defence Services) 

Member 
(iii) 	Controller 	General 	of 
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V  
GU V"h;-tj Defi2nce Accounts 

Membez. 
(Defence 5. 	 Secretayv 

Selecli ,,n - Gra& Findnce)/ - Finaricial Adviser 
of 	t1l 0 	junior (Defence Services) 
A -niiiistrative d.i Chairtrian 

Grad- 	(Rs Controller 	General 	of,.. 
14300-1100- Defence Accounts 
18300) 

Additional 	RhAncial 
Adviser 	MOD 	(Finance 
DiVision) 	Member 

(iv) 	joint 	Secretary 	(AN), 
Ministry of Home Affairs as 
norninee 	of 	Establishment 
Officer, 	Depax tment 	Of 

Personnel. & Training 
Member 

Junj(­ Cb airman/ Member, 6, 
Adw;­-isb-,-1tive Union 	Public 	Service 

Grad ,, 	(Rs. Commission 	-Chairman 

1200 (1  1175- (ii). 	Secretary- 	(]Defence 

16500) Fihance)l Financial , 	Adviser 
(Defence Services) 

Member 
Controller 	General. of 

Defence Accounts 
Member 

Additional 	Financial 
Adviser, 	MOD 	(Finance 
Division) 

Member 
Controll er 	of 	Defence 

Accounts/ Con troller - 	of 
Finance 	and. 	Accounts 
(Factories)/ Integra ted 
Financial Adviser 

MembeX 

Seni- 1- 	Time (i) CGDA/Addl.CGIDA 7. 
Scal- (.R,-,, Chairman 
'325- 1  ",2-00) (ii) ,  Principal 	Controller 	of 

Defence Accounts/ Principal 
Controller 	of 	. Accounts 
(Factories) 	Member 
(iii) 	Controller 	of . Defence 
Accounts/ Integrated 
Financial Adviser 

2,3 
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em.ber, 
fiv). 	Additional 	Finw~c.ial 
A.Liviser, 	IVIOD.. 	(Fihance. 
Division) 	Meml~er 
(v) 	Diroctor/DFA 	(Coord) 
MOD (Finance) A 

member 

Chairman/ Member, Controll0t. 6eheral 
Acc-:  of 	Defeh'c-d' ~x- 	U~A- t~ Scale (Rs. 8o00 tiriionx 	Public 	Service 

0 
1 

/Adal.CG' 6A 
2 . 75-13500) Chairtnart 

Genera'l 	of 
'

(A).,...C6htroH6r 
befoiko Accounts Addifioh 	Financial 

Member Advlser/IJPA, 	MOD 
Additional. 	Financial (Fin) 	t.Wmber 

Adviser, / Deputy Financial , joint 	Controller 

Adviser 	MOD 	(Finanb?' General. 	of . Defence 

Division) Accounts/C..ontroller 
Member . of Defence 'Accounts/ 

(jv) 	1` rincipal 	Controller 	of Co.ntrollu. of Finance 

Defence 	Accounts/ Principal & 	Accounts.. 	(Fy~)/ 

Controller 	of 	Account8 Integr 
. 
ated. 	F. inancial 

(Factories) / joint 	Controller Adviser 	Membu 

General 	of 	Defence 
Accouni  ts/ Controller 	of 

Defence 	Accounts/ 
Coritr6ller 	of 	Finance 
Accounts 	(Fys)/ Integrated 
Financial Adviser 

Member 

Note -  The jildian Defence Accounts Service Rules, 2000 wer.6, ~~ bublishe,d 

under SRO No. 66 dated. 28th February 2000., Gazette of India Part Il 
- 

. 

Section 4 d ,, I-d March U., 2000. These Rules .  a re .ar.n ended. by SRO No. . 89 

dated 4 11,  f i 1 2006, Gazette of India, Part 1.1-8ection 4 dated July 9~july 15, 

2006; 

k 
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The04DA 
%'-94 TPOP4 
Now.  Dolld:t66 

( Througb Pnper Chnnnel ) 

Sir, 

Central Acinibistfative Tribunal 

ti Barich 

Witli duo respect and hufflble subfflissi,* ~,.T b@9 td §t6 I  to. tht.t tilt following few linwl ~ f6t yout M-At 	
W6 and fova'drdb16 . a,dt16n P1*#A(4* 

4J That Pir I ha-Ve passed $30 Part 11, ftatih-A I'AlAluf-P& 
1984. My Aoll .  !To wns U7. In view ot passing RAM. Port - 11,  
examination, I am expecting my prorigiming As SOW aiwoo" 
under your kinfi eortr6lib Sir$ May I rdotieat kour honovii,to 
post md to WA Gauhati an tq pt*V18iOn1hg as 80(,A)-; '  

It Is only 4 montba back 1*'6, on: 2. 1 1 Ti',84 9  f thn- d''V" Wife 
Mrs. 'Tapathi Piswas Pt. Audit6t A/0 	8~121+04 h@L*6 $,alned 
U ODA dauhati on our trantfst ftft RIA Pft Miesaftt-14-  
In the evont of my being posted 6 -Ut from Oft OaAfttii my 

0 P  family will be greatly distiObO. It will not b '601ble 
on hot ps.rt to stay alone with two minor dhildf6r! in 0, 
rtnt*4 houge ar4 naturslly I will havj to Mop 	y 
with, me where I will be Doste&. 11 	J9 '~U 4*6- 	— 66 AU 

My provisloning elsevberr; ot'ner t' ~,nm Gavilati will b6 
Pd',~4rsely Affect meo My family with two tiftt 611tAfth t8l 
vell as her seTvlap life, 

Therefore , T pray tb,-,+t you would,  be kind enotiq#b to 
conaid -ar m,  epre sympathittically aji.d -post me to ODA 6611hilti. - 
on my pbovisioning as SOO So Vilat 1 can rendej~ MY. ftert!60 
very smaLthly and effitiently* ror this not ot kindhast 1 - 
shall remain ever rrateflil to yout 

1)t4l4t"-~5 ~-P-K il~' 

Yours fa1tbftllY,, 

(Prasanta Ttanjan - llitwat 
Datedt  lik-24,65 	lit.Wltok A/e *96 
CDA Gauhati 	 Office 6f G@! 6P'A';P*At'-18th4Lj 



To 	 ANNEXURER-3 

~Mie' CGDA. 
West ftac7cv 

C  ntral Admi cAilrfifiy~ .  TiJbwjiml 

IJ  8aajj§thM 6 	2 I`J A' U~h qDA 

.T TM ;4Tt 
tl~V;A: 

4 ti,.Bghch 
Y 

Oft , MA. ~qgf 

tl* Ok tl& Ot the StA W; m to , PU and MY vire 
Smt :  %P~k6hi afs~fab .40 . , . 

: Settin,  g!  in the,  
the Uh 1331 ango  r)epot %W- - 	

. , c) 
ef AO 	sewk*  C/o c 

Roth these Otftoeq are S I' ua~6cj ikt tty. SaW t 	atat 
i 	IMOPUr 	B6th - of Ug r1 is"IM.6 OtIt diftioia - ,6d 
1,4  bet 0 only 16 -e nim and h(d f month@ aq6ii 14(w t. am feared that on illy pbtttj no on pro"tion to 
WIP '0111  fam. R probUmm' 	 'i to maihtain tho IWITior- fj -di6o 

ad~ iti thl. ~ comectidn I am fth(PtNtitill Ybot h6fl6w ,.t b1litot , , , 6' to M101y po*t Me tO A* cof 	an -low Or 	Wit 
r eaftr_ to,.kri6w f, SK M. 

	

t StIvak that h@ it 061m, i6o to' 106 h.  t6 	e 
and ha.8'alteady applied f6r jitio 

ut~dgqp of 
hl, '0 '00 W 

T111 'View of abbve' -  t am' reqmst ng your kA ge.  f. -to caqe oy 	V4 	this act 6f -ki ma~hetv6dj 	Por 	h6neaft r 'shal l. r6main ev6r qmb6fUj, *.~O'. YOU* 

Thankifto you in anticipationb 

T'~atetl. 1 11 Yul qo 	
1~~ N6 .03 W04 

D imapur 	 6tfict of th6 SLLh ab-15im4pult 

N 



-30 
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ANNEXURE R 

T
~

. 
T-.~ - A ocK.K .  ANESTIL 

-PA,,M JJEW  -D.ZILH R K Du 
. 
No. 

. 
AN/IX/901 0 / I/ S'. Out/ 10/2607 r 

To 

the PCDA!CDA 

Dated: 10/8/2007 -  7~ -ip -1'4 U T r  
on 'i ACM 1 ~il 

Subject: 	I', ~ , risfer Establishment: DAD. 
AAos/80s(A) 

This offl,-,- is getting requests on regular basis fror4ea. num er 
of 30s(A)/AA08 

station 
. s mentioned in the Annexure 'A' to this letter. Many of the 

for transfer to t!" 	 some of them axe at hard/ten.ur.e 
individuals are -~nlirlg at far off stations and 

	
-olun 

. 
teers to th 

. 
e Station of*their. 

stations. -  To f,- O.Atate repatriation of the eligible v 
	

from the "Stations 
choice, it is P"I)Oscd to' transfdr some Of 'the AAOs/SOs(A) 

mentioned in At,nexure 'A' on station seniority basis 
by.t 

. 
he end of the current 

academic year 2()1)7-2008. 
in 

2. 	In view of the above, it is requested that service particular i 
 s / stay Oro . fi  . 

ect of the stp,don seniors for each station cut off date as shown in.th6 Annex.ure resp who will be 
'A' 

'along with their three choice'stations excluding- those. individuals 

mffipleting 56 y-ars of age as on 
36/'6/2008, those AAOs who are falhrig in zone 

Of 
nd ' AAC)s 

promotio 
. 
n to AO's grade upto 

. 
Roster No. 1125 (Roster as on 

01.10.2 .008) an 

who have completed 4 year 
. 
s in the grade may be 

.belonging to res-rved category, ctobek 
2007 positively. furnished to this Hors. by 15 th  .0  

A 
1 
 11 tl- S tq 	lease be alerted and informed that 

dy ar 
. 
e 

(a). 	_tjon seniors  may 0 
out at the end of the current academic session. 

likely ',) be transferred 

iod served under the other Cornmands 
(b) 	For rl ,  ~iding station seniority the .per 

tation of present posting, if any should also be taken into account. 
at tl-,,-  r, 	3 	 y6utend 

be ensured that individualsare not transferred. 
 out at 

is I " 	
r-warded to this  office till the transfer 

orders are 
after  the n~!,mes - a~efo 

issu 	A facsimile of the proforma for furnishing the servi . 
ce 

psyti ,  Jar!~ /stavprofile is enclosed at Annexure B" 

It in:, - specifically be mentioned whether the individual  is MP 
trained. 

(C).  
The ~ , nturr-  of training undergone by 

the individual and whether deployed 

on F I if' viark/ project and the project on which the individua . 
li 

. 
s deployed .  

may -1ro b ,~! shown. 

it 	be ensured that Roster No. o 
 . 
f  A.AOs are.iny 

the list. The fact as to whether the AAO 
belongs to General Categ6rY. Or 

ly  also please be intimated. The date, of pro'rft ~tfon 
i~eser. -d Category ME 	. . 	

— 	: ggg.  of  SOIA)*. 
as  S 

 , 
(A)  may also invariablir  be indicated 

again6t eachba 

(e) 	lndi ~-Pjuals seeking -exemption on 
medf&al grounds ma3t_.be -  advised to 

submiL~t supportin documents with their  ... application.. preferably 

mec~ical.. certificate from Govt. Hospital in -original. Copies 
 of  2$_ 

Z9 



(g) 

a oolorry Re-,--irts n3a- not be~  for;-mrde.d Vo this, bffice *. To ~enabl-_ 
-this offf_- e to' -eizamifid the 	qu*pf9 for ex6piption frbrri. ~ transfefs on re e 
me--  

I 
 ~ial g~6und of self, commenks Figainst-the'ColurAti.StAte bf-Reafth', 

1h 1:he ACR  of  the'individual concerned ~or lait thieia years may 
invariably  be mentighed and specific recothrri6ndations of the 
PCDAJCDA  on the same be fiiirnished. 

A separate list showing the details of individuals who have been .exeiripted- ~ 

from transfer by your offide/by. this HQrs "izitei ~iLlia,.-.Jiiditatiiie. ~..th6 

reasons for du6h Akdift~ilbfi niav 'be fUrriished.  Ih . taA' ~ ahy  of ~Ltchw 
exempted indiVidtALI§ it&f6 §pe"ttiVe of thei . r age seeks fLi rffier 6jt6ih0tion,.. ,  
their applicatioh6 *may b6 forwarded together with guppofti r ~g do 

. 
cumdents: 

along with CDA'8 redominefidations (Ahnexure 'Cl. 

A li-f showing individuals who have already been transferred. on station 
seni-irity basis'and subsequently granted.deferment by this,.HQrs May also 
be (1 , rnished separately indicating the date i. ~p to which the transfer is. 
defc--(,d (Annexure V) 

(h) ~ I Wfir!-ver no cut off (late is given and only the number - of station seniors 
Tjibuaal Pre mcnti.nned in the AnnexUre, in S: uch cases the list should contain the 

nani— other than those mentioned at Para 2(e) to 2(g). 

G) 	Gen , l ,,r in respect. of lady employees included in the seniority list 	be 

	

q;TT4Z41 	specifically indicated to avoid any ambiguity. 

	

V, 	j. 
PCD I Q  Chandigarh and  PCDAINCI  Jammu. 

The riaill-,s Of 	AAOs/SOs(A) with complete service profile whether  EDP 
trained or not nnd who are organiz'ation seniors and have completed 15 years service 
in the organisalion, may also please be sent. It is requested Wen*  sure that n6 
..4-.4--a-+ — —1. 	~A.v. 	~ f thic Wnra ~ hlininp..ifhoir InhMpC, 

Please also furnish  -stEiii6n wise authorized/ posted i;treng  -  th of 
AAOs/SOs(Al son date and month wise, vacancies likely to axise -.6n account of 
retirement duriilf ~ the period 1/10/2007 to 30/9/2008. 

S. 	. It is recl ,, Qsted that names of those individuals who can be adjusted within 
command, Vici narrics may not be included in the list and only in case inter-' 
command tranr.l ,, ; -  is required or the station is centrally controlled', their names may 
be forwarded. 

W 

6. 	Volunter- if any, the station other than those 
may be adjuste(I 	the organi7ation by your office. 

I 

Please ackri- -  ledge receipt. 

specified in the Annexure.'A' 

(S L fend..r 
For CGDA 

2-9 
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U -0 M 

AGRA  /  MATHURA R&D  ND 
AGRA / MATHURA ARMY 

AGRA / MATHURA AFDDN 
ALWAR Swc 
AMBAJHARf / NAGI ~ UR /  KAMPTEE AFDDN 
AMBAJHARI  /  NAGrUR  / KAMPTEE Fys 

AMBAJHARI  / NAGPIJR I  KAMPTEE sc 
AMBALA  A FDDN 
AMBALA wc 
AMBALA PD 
AMBERNATH Fys 

AMRITSAR WC 
AMRITSAR PD 

Ajmer/Nasribad sc 
BABINA cc. 
BALASORE 
BANGALORE 

R&D  ND 
AFDDN 

BANGALORE BLR 

20 BANGALORE 
21 BAREILLY 

22 BAREILLY 

23 BELGUM 
24 BHANDARA 
25 BHATINDA 
26 BHATINDA 
27 BHOPAL 
28  BHUBANESHWARr 

29  BIKANER 

30 BIKANER 

31 BOLANGIR 

32  CHANDA 
33  CHANDIGARH 

34  CHANDIGARH 
35  CHANDIGARH 
36 CHANDIGARH 
37  CHANDIGARH. 

.3-8_ . J -CHANDIGARH 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jurf-2001 

01 Station Sr 
30-Jun- 2001 

30-Ju n-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

05 Station Sr. 
02 Station Sr. 

01 Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
02 Station Sr. 

02 Station Sr. 

30-Jun-2000 

30-Jun-2000 

30-Jun-2000 

30-Jun-2000 

02 Station Sr. 

02 Station Sr. 

03 Station Sr. 
03  Station Sr. 

NIL - 
03 Station Sr. 
30-Jun-2001 

01 Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
03 Station Sr. 
02 Station Sr. 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

01  Station Sr. 
30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30~,Iun42002 

30-Jun-2003 

30-Jun-2003 

30-Jun-2003 

05  Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
01  Station Sr. 
02 Station Sr. 

01  Station Sr. 
30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

30-Jun-2001 

01  Station Sr. 
04- Station Sr. 

04 Station Sr. 

03 Station Sr. 
NIL 

03  Station Sr. 
30-,Jun-2002 

01 Station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
01  Station Sr. 
03 Station Sr. 
02 Station Sr. 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun-2002 

30-Jun 2002 

30-Jun-2002 

CHENNAI 
R&D -- 

AFDDN 
ARMY 

BLR 

.Fys 

PD 

swc 
JBL 
Patna 

BR 

swc 
Fvs 

WC 
PD 

AFDDN 
Fys 
R&D 

BR 

01 



bendt 

3 9,  
.0 4 

V.,  F1 A  ', _' ~" ' ' 	' E N T q 	I T A T 	dN~ I  
INAI / TAM, C H E 	RA 

AFDG ~ __L -------- L-~— 
30-Jun-2,002 

4`1 CHENNAI I TAMBAT"' ~', M  i.'_"'\VA0I Fys .30-Jon-200'1 '30-JLin-2002 

_~_2 _CHENNAII TAMBARAM AVADI R&D BLR 
—

30-Jun-2001 30 .-Jun-2002 

43 CHENNAI I TAMBAPAM I AVADI NAVY 30-Jun-2001 30-JUh-2002 

_~4  CHENNAI/TAMBAPA~M/AVADI CSD 30-JLlh  72001  30-Jun-2002 

45 COIMBATORE AFDDN C 	
t~ 

30-Jun-2001 30-Jun-2002 

46 COIMBATORE  CHENNAI r, 
A 

Tm 

30-Jun-2001 30-Jun-2002 

47 DANAPUR PATNA  04 Station Sr. 04 Station Sr. 

48  DASUYA PD 01 Station Sr. 01  Station Sr. 

4  9—  6-E H _RAD U N —

30-Sep-2002 30-Sep-2003 

50 DEHRADUN Fys 30-Sep-2002 30-Sep-2003 

51 DEHRADUN AFDDN  30-Sep-2002 30-Sep-2003 

52 DEHRADUN R&D  ND  30-Sep-2002 30-Sep-2003 

53 DEHU ROAD Fys 02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

54 DELHI  wc  30-Jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

55 DELHI AFDDN 30-jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

56 6ELH-1 BR 30-J Lin-1 995 30-Jun-1996 

_57—  —DELHI R&D ND 30-Jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

58 DELHI PD 30-JUn-1995 30-Jun-1996 

59  DELHI  NAVY.  30-Jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

60 DELHI CSD 30-Jun-1995 30-JUn-1996 

D E L H 	—1. PCDA ND  30-Jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

62 DELHI 
DELHI 

GAYA  
--64--FATEHGARH 

AF ND .  30-Jun-1995 30-Jun-1996 

63 CDA IDS 30-Jun-1995 -  30-Jun-1996 

CC 02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

Patna 02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

66 GORAKHPUR PD 01  Station Sr. 01 Station Sr. 

67  GORAKHPUR AFDDN 01 Station Sr. 01 Station Sr. 

68 GURDASPUR PD 01 Station Sr., 01 Station Sr. 

69 GURDASPUR _WC . 01 Station Sr. 01 Station Sr. 

-,.-70 _GURGAON P  D 01 Station Sr. 01  Station Sr. 

71 GUWAHATI GUW  10  Station Sr. 10  Station Sr. 

72 GUWAHATI BR  02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

73 GUWAHATI AFDDN  NIL NIL 

74 GWALIOR AFDDN  30-Jun-2002 30-Jun-2003 

25 GWALIOR JBL  30-Jun-2002 30-Jun-2003 

76 HAMIRPUR PD  01  Station Sr. 01  Station Sr. 

77 HISSAR SWC  02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

78 -HISSAR PD 01 Station Sr. 01  Station Sr. 

__79___JAIPUR swc  30-Jun-2002 30-JLjn-2003 

80 JAIPUR PI) 30-.Jun-2002 30-Jun-2003 



!U~nch 

P  C) K 	`0 -1 ~1 

S_32 t,' A L LA N D H.'-` R 
N C 0 -J un 2 T-)  2 

8 3 _iA —N'IJVI U ------ 
~U AFDDN 30-Jun-2002 

- - 1f4__ J  AM  M 
PD 30-Jun-200.2 

__~5_ ~U_ _JA M M 
BR 3o-juti-2002 

__f6_  ~JAMMU _  __&S —D 30-Jun --2002  
87 JAMMU 

wc  30-Jun-2002 
JAMMU  — 

cc 30-Jun-2002 
—6-9—  JHANSI 

Sc  03 Station Sr. 
JODHPUR 

AFDDN  01 Station Sr. 
JODHPUR  

AFDDN ol Station Sr. 
92  KANPUR cc 03 Station Sr. 
93  KANPUR 

Fys  10 station Sr. 
94 KANPUR 

PD  ol Station St. 
_PU J~A N 	R 

R&D ND NIL 
-96-KANPUR 

wc 01 Station Sr. 
97  KAPURTHALA 
98 KAPURTHALA  PD  NIL 

99 KERELA Station ___~AVY :370-Sep-2001 

100 KERELA Station R&D BLR  30-Sep-2001 

__~_01_ A Station ~KEREL CHENNAI 30-Sep-2001_ - 
FYS 10 Station Sr. 

__~_02 RO—L~KATA -- 
Patna 05 Station Sr. 

103 KOLKATA 
AFDDN  30-Jun-2002 

-i—O4 LUCKNOW cc 30-Jun-2002 
105 LUCKNOW 

BLR 30-Jun-2002 
-~O- —6  
— LUCKNOW PD 01 Station Sr. 
107 LUDHIANA 

PD .01  Station Sr. 
___~_08  MANDI  

_Fy_s.  03 Station Sr. 
109  MEDAK 

ARMY 30-Jun-2001 
110  MEERUT 

PD 
-

,30-Jun-2001 ill MEERUT-- 
TRG 30-Jun-2001 

112  MEERUT—_ FUNDS  30-Jun-20 01  
113 MEERUT 

JBL  02 Station Sr. 
114 15  MHOW 

PD 01 Station Sr. 
PALAMPUR  

P D 30-Jun-2002 
116 11 

 7 
PATHANKOT 

wc 30-Jun-'2002 
-  PATHANKOT  

BR 30d-utl-200 2  
'118  PATHANKOT 

wc 02 Station Sr. 119 PATIALA 
PD  01  Station  Sr. 

120 PATIALA BR 01 Station Sr. 
__1_21 PATNA 

___~_ATNA  05  Station Sr. 
-j-2-2-  PATNA 

3 io - jzu n - 2 0,  022,  

J _un - 2 0 0 3 
30-Jun-2003  

_~_O_jun.2003 
30-Jun-200 3  
30-jun-2003 
30-jun4003 
30-Jun-2003 
03 Station Sr. 
ol Station Sr. 

01 Station Sr. 
6-3 —station Sr. 
10  Station Sr. 
01  Station Sr. 

NIL - , 
01 - Station Sr. 

NIL 
30-8ep-2002 

30-Sep-2002 

-30-Sep-2002 

10 Station Sr. 
05  Station Sr. 
30-Jun-200 3  

30-Jun-2003  
30-Jun-20 03  
01 Station Sr. 
01  Station Sr. 
03  Station Sr. 
30-Jun-2002  
30-Jun-2002 
30-Jun-2002 
~_O _-Ju _n-200 2 
_6_2SFa t—lonS r. 
01  Station Sr. 
30-Jun-2003 
30-Jun-2003 

30-Jun -2003  

02 Station Sr. 
-61 —station Sr. 
01 Station Sr. 
05 Station Sr. 
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t, W  

LfwaMsti semh n(;h 

7,  0 5 -3 t a ")  C,  I.-, staflol, 

2  R  0  0  F.  K  E E. ARNlY 31D-Jusi-2002 -  30-jon-2003 

'125 SECUNDERABAD / ~ !YDERABAD Sec'bad  30-Jun-'2000 30 -Jun -2001 

126 -~~E—CUNDERABAD / HYDERABAD CHENNAI  30-Jun-2000  30-Jun  . -2001 

~27 --~EC—UNDERABAD / HYDERABAD AFDDN  30-Ju ,n-2000 30-Jun-2001 

2-8 —SECUNDERABAD/-I-IYDERAgAD R&D HYD 30-JLfn-2000  30-Jun-2001 
— 
129 SHIMLA  wc  02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. . rm 
130  SHIMLA BR  Ol  Station  Sr. 01  Station Sr. 

131 SHIMLA P D 01  Station  Sr. 01 Station Sr. 

132 SILC IAR GUW  02 Station Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

--i-33 SILCHAR BR OlStation Sr. OlStation-S. r. 

134 SILIGURI  PATNA 03 Station Sr. 03 Station Sr. 

135 SRINAGAR BR 01 Station Sr. 01 Station Sr. 

--f-36 SRINAGAR Nc  65  Station Sr.  05  Station  Sr. 

137  SRINAGAR  pD 01  Station  Sr, Ol  Station  Sr. 

138  TRICHY Fys  30-Jun-2002 30-JUn-20 .03 

139 TRIVANDRUM CHENNAI  02 Station Sr. 02'Station Sr. 

140  . UDHAMPUR 
NC 05 Station Sr. 05  Station Sr. 

141  VARANASI  cc  30-Jun-2001.  30-JUn-2002 

142 VIZAG Sec'bad 30-Jun-2001 30-Jun-2002 

VIZAG NAVY  30-Jun-2001 30-Jun-2002 

144  VIZAG R&D HYD 30-Jun-2001 30-Jun-2002  j 

145 YOL -- 
NG  02 Station  Sr. 02 Station Sr. 

146 YOL PD  Ol Station Sr.  1  01 	tion  Sr. 



Aiways bearing in mind the fact that they are 
responsible officers of the Department, representing 
the Principal Con troller/Con troller to the authorities 
with whom they deal. 

EDUCATION OF OFFICERS *  AND 
ESTABLISHMENTS 

1:3657 The education of officers and establishments of 
h.e U:5_r_)7T1`m_ent in their official duties is a matter of prima 

. 
ry 

in relation to ~~fficienc~ 

* / 
3nd 'he Contrcl!cr 

6 	zncuid also take adequate 
ensure that all officers and 30s (A) in *  his office 

it is their duty to impart such instruction to 
esfabli!§hments serving under them as will ensure tha . 

t they bector-, ie efficient in their duties in the minimum time possible. 
- ---- ------- I r7l 

"i 	
The manner in which the education of officers 

_;T_13~1 s; nments. can best be carried out is left to the 
of Principal Controllers/Conirollers. The following 

are suggested for adoption 
W) Short lectures of about 10 dr 15 minutes duration 

occasignally,  by the Principal Controlfer/Controller 
ko his officers, and discussion with them on general 
subject e.g., financial advice, higher audit, etc' . 

(2) Short lectures by IDAS Officers or Senior Accounts 
Officers/Accou .nis Officers to Assistant Accounts 
Officers/Section Officers (Accounts) and Senior 
Auditors of their section on particular branches of 
[he work and on their general duties' 
Lectu 

* 
res by selected Assistant Accounts Officers:/ 

Section Officers (Accounts) to candidates for the 
Subordinate Accounts Service (Examination on.the 
subjects for that examination, 
Verbal instructions by. officers to junJqr clerks an 
such matters as the avoidance of .common mistakes. 
and incorrect expressions in drafting letters, a 
methodic* al system of Work and disposal of cor-
respondence, the importance of keepiog work ab~*  
solutely current, the unkeep of registers, or other- 

-AN, IXILM A,6L__7~~ 

217 	 7 

subjects, a knowledge of which will improve...-Aheir 
general efficiency. 

Note :.EXcept in the case of (3) above, such instru6tiu.ns 
-should ordinarily be given during the normal * office 	hours 
but should -not be 	allowed to 	interfere with 	the 	ordi,n-'dry 
routine of work. 

[T6 75. General 	knowledge 	of 	the 	Defence. Services 
0'rgani-is-51-jon 	is 	of great value and 	advantage 	should' be 

iny 	Doporturitv 
knowiedge. 	For 	example, 	-Principal 	Controllers/Controllers 
should 	arrange for a body of officers, Assistant ACCOLOtS 
Officers, Section officers (Accounts),. Senior Auditors/Auditors 
and 	Clerks to 	be taken 	round 	a Store 	Depot, 	or 	other 

'and formation 	have the work of the formation 'exj5lained to 
them by an officer serving with it. General knowledge of, this 
nature is particularly important in the case of the Local. Au~ it 
Staft and each L.A.Q. should ensure that the staff wor 

. 
king 

under him are made fully conversant with the work of 'all 
the formations in his audit area. 

[~3 ~66_ It 	is 	possible 	in- certain 	cases. for 	officers 	to 
take 'worK direct from one 	or more selected 	clerks 	in 	a 
section. Th 

* 
is should be done to the extent possible ;s . it 

relieves.the A.A.O./SO(A). of some of his work and thereby 
enables him to devote more time to the instruction of the 
members 	of.-*his 	section. 	It also affords 	an 	opportunity 	to 

. the 	Accou;76 	Officer/Senior 	Accdonts 	Officer/A.C.D.AJn- 
charge 	Section 	of giving 	individual 	instructions 	to 	one 	or 
more Senior Auditors/Auditors and Clerks in his Sdctio -n, 

F39 ~,7T!-Ie general 	duties 	of Group 	Offi cers', 	Senior 
Acco unts Uffic. er,, Accounts. Offiqer/Hindi Officers/A.C.D.A.,-in- 

sections :  and -  A.A-.OsJSiDc charge: 	tion Officers 	(Accounts) 	of 
Sections are detailed in Appendix I to this Manual. 

TRANSFER POLICY 
-G.E.NERAL 

[T68,1 T 
' 
he -  fundamental principles go"ming the trans-

fers o~_~memlbers of the 
. 
Dq  

. 
)a 

, 
rt erit from one office to another 

are 	(1.) to 	of Government and fo 
maintain the efficiencv~ : 6tith'~'e- '~ s6ivi'rL3 ~ in thp. hinha~f A 



-h i s 3)  r o m2ke fhe A,:A. ~.3. s/Sec-iGn ~ G cit'alf - 
:7, (Accounts) proficient all round in the work of the OV-1 1. . 	 : I 

i--, ~ittinent to enable them to occupy pivotal positions, and 
i,i) 1 i_j ; -i i t,  e t the convenience and wishes of individuals when. 
there i ~~ an opportunity of doing so with due regard. to the 

of the service. 

-~Q9. The, broad principles given in the succeedin 9 
para6rziphs will be observed When dealing with transfers o,f:. ~ , 
~itaff. YVithin these broad: principles, Principal Controllers/C .9n .7 
froll.ers may formulate their delailed transfer policies to suit 
thuir..own particular circumstances. 

Period~ical transfers are necessary and will be. ef-

individuals serving at tenure and difficult stations, 
(J) 'to rji\le all -nembers a chance 'o 3erve 3t pcpular 
stations of their choice, as far as possible and (iii) 
Lo shift individuals employed on sensitive assign-.  
ments, on completion of the prescribed tenure(s). 
Such transfers should normally coincide with the 
end of the scholastic year in schools/colleges. 

(i i).  For the purpose of effecting periodical transfers, 
Principal Controllers/Controllers will draw up lists 
of (a) stations in their organisations which may be 
regarded as tenure/hardship stations, due to lack 
of the -normal amenities of life, or due to difficult 
conditions of service etc., and which are therefore, 

'Popular' very unpopular with the staff and (b) 

stat ions, postj ngs to which are in great demand.. 
Cities with a considerable population, having 
schools/colleges, hospitals etc., will 

- 

not be 

categorised as "difficult" stations, merely because 
a section,or sections of the staff are reluctant to 
serve there. 

0 J) It will be ensured that individuals posted to 
tenure/hardship stations are not required to serve 
at such stations for unduly long periods. They will 
be, posted out. at State expense on porripletion of 
tenures in tenure stations or, in case of hardship 

determined by Principal Controllers/Controllers with 
due ~egard to all relevarit fact 

. 
ors, 

 I 
such as the' 

degree of unpopularly of.the station, difficulty in 
find 

. 
ing suitbale repl 

. 
a  

I 
 cements etc. ~Nj~ile a pei7iod 

of three years should-.be -  appropriate in most cases, 
Principal Contrallers/Co nfrollers will have tile dis-
creticn to reduce 

I 
 the lberiod suitably -in. exceptional 

cases, where such reductioh ~ is warranted or to 
-ijtions, increase it in the case of certain hardship st ~ 

where it is not possible to' ro 
, tale the staff 'every 

three years, The periods for, rotation of stElff it -,  
hardship stations ne 

i 
 ed not be fi~ ed or inelastic. 

ContTOiler/Controller, at a station categoriesed as 
~ enure/hardship station, the practice followed in otating !h ~ 

.staff should, as far possible, be uniform and will. be  settled ; 
by the Principal Control lers/Controllers co ncl erned, by mu*tual 
consultation, 

I 
and with the approv al o f CGDA's office. 

(iv) Individuals due to be: posted butof difficult stations .  
will be accommodated at one of th lree stations oi 
their choice, to be specified by them, to the extent 
administratively feasible. Selection of staff for man-
ning vacancies at difficult stations Will be made frorli 
amongst those serving at, popular or other stations 7, 
with due regard to their stay at the present stations, 
their previous service etc, 

ff7O7  Transfers of individuals: serving at popular sta-
tions wiF-5e effected generally on the...1basis of seniority of 

stay at th4q.se  
. stations, barring qpmpassionate cases, cases .  

where the RC.D.A./C.D.A. considers the reterition 
* 

of an,. 
individual to be essential in the interests of work bAc., to 
the extent necessary.to  accommodate members who have 
a legitimate claim to serve at such stations and those who 
are being repatriated; after -,,a speii of 'service, a ll difficult 

stations, 
Individuals holding sensitive, assignments in sub-

offices Will be transferred but on completion of the prescribed 
tenures unless they can be retained in a non-sensi tive 

. 

assignment in a different office, at the same station.. 
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T9ANSFERS FROM STATIC OFFICES, 
famiiy, 	Is 	suffering 	from 	sprious 	ailments 	such 	as cancer, 	poli' 0. 

In the 
bl i ndness, mentil disease, 	paralysis 2tC.. Principal Controllers!Con- 

CDA—T-0-11 as), 
case of static offices, viz. CDA(0) 	Puni-_ 

Meerut 
trotters may ~ at thpir discretion grant exemption from! mins~ers, 	* fow and 	PCDA(P), 	Allahabad, 	a ' limited nynil5e.r 	of a 	specific/l i mited 	period, 	provided 	the disease is 	certgbd. 'by the... . 	persons 	will 	be 	transferred 	Out 	at 	convenient at the 

Ispeciaiist. aut' horised 	The case may be reviewed after th,' e.~D.eHocl of discretion of the CGDA, 	to the offices of 
thp 1,egional PCsDA/CsDA at respective stations in order to 

exemption is ever. 
Physically handicapped employees may be grant'Pd-*. exorription Widen . -their. experience 	of work. 	Such 	persons, 	after their loca ~ transfer 

frorn transfer taking into account the seriousness of. thZ ~ * physical 
~r\till be considered f or transfer outside, on the bE.-Sis of 

-  disabilit~ of the employee du 	to less -  of limbs, spinal. cord inj ~xie&, 
station seniority, after they have completed a year

~ s paralysis, 	parasis, Visual disaphility etc. 
a. 	in 	the 	local 	offices 	of 	the 	Principal 	Controllers/ F3_776~7. The President 'and the General Secretary pf the Head- ,Iler's 	concerned 	and 	farnilarised IuarTe 	 ~ ransfer. 	for 	~n 	ir-- 1i t3 	=,;< (C- r. L 

. -; nclividuals 	serving 	at 	AVADI 	and 	CALCUTT-A 
as 	hey : -.dd ~Jhese 	it) 	ihe case of. Branch Associations .31: 

id er 
'Accounis 	(Factories) , 	Mul 11ca 

thp Headquarters Office .4 Principal Cc)rl l .~.-)Ilf.-rsi(,otitrollerc,, ihe 
under 	'-- DA arid New Delhi under PCDA, New Delhi w i ll be 

de[IL and Genemi 	~- errptary will be exempted from transfer di.irii 'tq 
siniilarly fiallie . for inter command transfer as indicated ibelow 

the first year of their appointment to that office. Other office bearer '.", 
' AVADI— 	To the Office of CDA Chennai 	the 

of Associations (including the President and the General. Secretary 
' Associations. 	'and;  or to 

sub offices of CDA Bangalore at Chennaf. 
Of. Branch 	e.,ccept 	as 	staied 	above) 	staff-si(le 
members of office Coundis are liable for transfer, in-th .eir turn. 'UMBAI- To 	the 	SUb -offices 	of 	P.C.D.A.(S.C.) 

. 
or 

C.D.A. 	(A.F.) at MUmbai. 
TRANSFERS BY MUTUAL EXCHAN.GE. 

CALCUTTA— To the Sub-offices of C.D.A. (Patna) at P37T7- ] Principal Contrallers/Controllers will be"q0mpbtent ko 
. 

Calcutta. consider ancT accept requests for transfer by mutual excli6nge \,\Aith111 * ' 
NEW DELHI—To the sLib office of C.D.A. (P.D.): CDA their organisations. Applications for inter-command transfers on the'. 

(R & D) and their sub -offices or the sub- l3asis of mutual exchange. will be referred to the CG. DA. keeping in 
offices of PCDA (WC) or CDA (AF). view. the guidelines laid down by the C.G.D.A. 

EXEMPTION FROM TRANSFERS GENERAL 
L7ff,3 .  7]6  1 	Persons above 1 [54 years] of age will not.nofmally 0e.stil 

F3_7_8. ~ The above mentioned guidelines oAll not appiy 
Ojecied to transfer. Such persons, if not serving ett their home to. tra;isters on' 	adrnihistrative grounds, which maiy be el ~fectod 

i:Mi ; )n -  ar stations of choice, 	will 	be repatriated to those stati 	ns 0 at Lhe disefetion of the administ ration. 
SO'dp ~;ired bv them) to the extent administratively feasible. Those 	Principal 	Controllers/ControTlers vvhb 

-17  ' 47 Where husband and wife are both serving.Jn this Depart- have 	an 	ail-Indian 	Jurisdiction 	will 	endeavour,. to. have 	a 
SITOFT~Swill be made to post them to, or retain them at the same swsleni 	of 	zonal 	transfers 	for 	rotation 	of 	staff, 	where 	it 	is. 

station, -  f6r the , periods arid to the extent administratively feasibie- necessary, according to the principlei cited abqVe. so  thai ,  
Hi.isband and wife teams .  even when. one of them is servin 

. the staff Pt certain regions carl, be rotated within these zone c—, .: g 
..94side the Department. order other.central Government Depart- 
Ments!*Fublic Sector 

and they can serve at reason6ble distances from' - their hQrTie 
undertakings/State Governments may -  as for as. states. 

Possible. ind within the constraints of adminstrative convenience be 
con-si dered for 	the 

F5_7_97] Subject to the above general principle-, being .  posting at 	same station or if there is no vacancy/post in Aliav station to the state 	I the 
observed as far as possible, Principal C ontrollers/Controllers 

f3775 .71n 
where 	other spouse is posted. will exercise their discretion in selecting Assistaot Accounts 

------------ case wh ere an employee, or a member of his C;fficers/Section Officers  (Accounts), Senior AuditQrs.,.Aud.itors 
a retirement age r5`r..7-7,.-m58 

and C16rks for transfei r  outside the main office and: betvv* een ~*  
Y~a lr';Ao 60 years 1his may require corresponding. upward revision. sub-offices. 



HANOI NU/TAKING ONI ~R REPORTS tor transfer on 
-_Y in ccounts' 	ftfic_= 	 L L e 	 the 

_.FWar-js -jr-co ~lie ievel of Group' ~~ Llcj 	and C lerks Gulside the 	
--F-ClerKS itors, Auditors 	 posts 5 	anc 

Officers/Dy. C.D.A. both in the Controller's office and 

	

"J"I Oe considered by the , C.G.D.A. on the recorn- 	 g over reports will be prepared.in .  Ill e n U 	(31  the Principal Controller/Controller concerned. 	the prescribed form given in AnneXUre 'A' to this chapter - . * . 
Oftes handing and takin 

1  The form may be modified or amplified by the Principal 
While t(-)rik a t-r.lilig ' applications to the C.-G.DA. for transfer, 

	

On com 
' 
pas 

' 
~,3ionate grounds, the particulars in respect of the 	Controllers/Controllers to suit local conditions and to provide 

	

indmidual'(S) - .coficerned as laid down by the C.G.D.A. fron! , 	for items of work peculiar to the particular charges. 

	

Urne to Jin~e 'should be - furnished and' 
. 

those for transfers t 	The distribution of Handing/Taking over.  Reports will be StA 	, 	, * 	 0 

	

with 
0!Is' wifIlin the Controller's own jurisdiction will be dealt 	as' follows 

	

bv Ihe...Conlroller concerned. In such bases of transfers 	I .. G.OJID y. C.D'.A. 	1 Copy-Office copy 
On Compas.sionate grounds, no TA or joining time 	 -1 Copy-AN Section of the Main Office. 
admis~ ible.- T' 	 will be. 	 1 Copy-Relieving Officer 

	

ne-Pbriod of transit from one office to 3nother 	 1 Copy-Relieved Officer should, !hereforp-. be covered 	-:r ~ r: 

v 	 t -LiSLIc3i Of Cof-r-, 	Officer/Accounts 	i Copy-AN _, ecuoii oi "lie iVlain Ottice. 3-t the credit of the individual. -Io - 	
Officer 	I Copy-Group Officer . 	;ncividual selected for transfer to the 	 1 Copy-Relieving Officer 01 -P,Crni.,~arirm -Of 31`10ther Principal Controller/Controllet- by the I- GD,3 	 I Copy-Relieved Officer 1171h7ediateiy on receipt of suc 

	

h orders be 	3. Assistant Accounts 1 Copy-Office Copy "Od. 	vith to the strenlith of the office to which it 	 I Copy- Senior AClOUnfs Officer AccountStOffiLK Officer/Section 

	

!7-!.-( : 1r11-d to transfer hirn. If the individual is absent 	Officer (Accounts) 	I Copy-Group Officer 
~ 'f?U ~y 	Off from dut~l On ' transfer,. it will then be "ie 	 . 1 Copy-Relieving Officer 

	

--resliorl.~ i1jilill; of the hew Pricipal Controller/Controller to 	 1 Copy-Relieved Officer 

	

i0clividUal's absence and to take such action 	4. Senior -  Auditors/ 	I Copy-Office copy 

	

e~'/ -necessary to ensure 'his attendance in the 	 I Copy-Assistant Accounts Officer/ f-Tv Office. If 	 Auditors/Clerk.s 

	

3owever, the individual happens to be Of? 	 Section Officer JAccounts anctioneo leave at the time of receipt of order of transfer ffofrl the C.(- 	 I Copy-Senior Accounts Officer/ 
Princi[,-2al 	the transfer should be effected by the old 	 Accounts Officer 

	

Uotmrolli"O'Controller fr6r,7 the date f
01IOw ; 1Y .  the 	 I Copy-Relieving Officer SP-eil-of. Sanctioned leave. 

1 Copy-Refleved Officer. 

	

In 
case of individuals apPlIling for transfer to 	The HandingfTaking over Reports in ,, respect of Officers the C- G.D. ,-UtO .  join their si.)Ouses. the following additional 

- 'n tort of'.-1 lion :Jr:t,.J 	 at item (1) .  and (2) above will be put up to the P.C.D V also be furnished. 	
C.D.A 

. 
.11)oint C.D.A. by the Adminstration Section of the M -c1i'n - '~Iarll-910esignation, Account -No. of the applicant 	 for information. 

	

/~Po-~'[- held by husband1wife 'of the applicant 	Assistant Accounts Officer/Section Officer. (Accou 
. 
niz: 

Nami~ 	 Office 
if I dir,-ating .  the -organisation and also -whether it is 	 s Secti an attached.to . MES formiations, will, however, doverr 	 Account 

Iment service,- public 	 on I.A.F(CDA) * 2~6 as prescribed in 
D a re, O" f marriage. 	

sector etc. 	 render transifdr reports 
Para 501 et.. seq. of MES Accountants Manual. 

0 -I A' if,  -)In which.  separated from husband1wife. 	 to 3841  Blank. 
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Shri Prasanta Ranjan Biswas. 

7 

40 
if 

	

....... 	Applicant,, 

AND 

Union of India & ors. 

......... Respondents. 

R _O 11 	L 	APPL_''ANT 

That a copy of the written statement has been 

served upon the applicant and the applicant has gone through 

the same and understood the contents thereof. Save and 

except the statements which are specifically admitted herein 

below other statements made in the application are totally 

denied. The statements which are not borne on records are 

also denied and the respondents are put to the strictest 

proof thereof. 

That before placing the para wise comments and 

without prejudice to such parawise comments the applicant 

begs to state that the written statement filed by the 

respondents is defective and contrary to the settled law 

holding the field. The written statement have been stated to 

be filed by the respondents whereas the respondent No.4 is a 

~~ YOU private respondent and the learned CGSC cannot hold the 

brief o f a private person against whom there are allegations 

of -malafide. Apart from that the verification doesnot 

certain name, address and designation of the person who 

19 
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verified 	it nor he has specified any autho ~o on 

behalf 	of the other respondents including the Secretary 	to 

the 	Govt. 	of 	India, 	Ministry 	of 	defenc'e. In 	such 	an 

eventuality 	the 	practice 	adopted by 	the respondents 	in 

tat:.ing the things so Casually that to while representing the 

brief 	for Secretary of defence is totally uncalled for 	and 

same 	is required to be rejected. 

That with regard to the statement made in para I 

of the written statement the deponent does not admit 

anything contrary to the relevant records of the case. The 

service conditions of defence accounts department is guided 

with bonafide excise of power. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 2 

of the written statement the deponent begs to state that 

having regard to the commitment of the respondents to the 

armed forces to serve the nation there is no denial to the 

fact that the workings of the organisation requires fair 

consideration of the matters relating to posting 	and 

transfer. Such posting and transfer should not be at the 

behest of some individual interest. Transfer and posting 

orders issued in respect of Respondent ~No.4 has been 

modified in number of times only with the sole purpose to 

accommodate him in his present place of posting. It is 

therefore would not be prope-r for the respondents to. say 

that the impugned order of transfer has been issued Jn the 

interest of public. 

From the records it reveals that the as many as 

four times the transfer orders issued to the Respondent No. 

20 
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4 have been modified/ canceled to accommodate him in 

Guwahati office and this will demonstrate how the respondent 

organisation has been serving the public interest. 

The applicant had occasions to serve various hard 

stations and even he had occasion to serve foreign country 

like Bhutan and serve in field area in O.P. Caclus.Lily i n 

Silchar during the period of Bangladesh War in 1971-72. 

 That with regard to the statement made in para 3 

of the written statement the deponent begs to state that the 

case laws cited by the respondents rather helps the case of 

the applicant as the present issue cropped up from the 

impugned order of transfer vitiated by malafide and same has 

not been issued in the interest of public. The case laws 

cited by the respondents are in respect of pure and simple 

orders of transfer issued in the interest of public whereas 

in the present case the order of transfer has been issued 

with malafide interest to accommodate the private respondent 

and t4e official respondents have not been able to 

controvert the specific allegation and same goes unrefuted. 

 Th a t 	with regard to the statement made in para 	4 

of 	the written 	statement 	the deponent does 	not -admit 

anything contrary to the relevant records of the case. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 	5 

of 	the 	written statement the deponent 	while denying 	the 

contentions made therein begs to state that in terms of 	Sec 

3(q) 	and Sec 	14 of the Administrative Tribunal Act 	1985, 	the 

jurisdiction to adjudicate the issue raised by the applicant 

21 
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lies within the territorial jurisdiction of the Hon'ble 

Tribunal and the Hon'ble Tribunal having regard to the stand 

taken by the respondents very well entertain the OA and to 

set aside the impugned order of transfer as the same has 

been vitiated with clear cut malafide. 

81. 	 That with regard to the statement made in para 6 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that apart from 

making statements the respondents have not been able to show 

any records from which they can establish that the impugned 

order of transfer has been issued in the interest of public. 

Even the respondents have not been able to say as to why 

several attempts have ,  been made to accommodate the 

respondent No. 4 at Guwahati. 

9. 	That 	with regard to the statement made in para 

of 	the 	written statement the deponent 	while 	denying the 

contentions 	made 	therein begs to state that 	most 	of the 

major Army units / formations and Offices are 	located at NER 

and 	as such in comparison to other regions more 	staff are 

required 	in NER. 	Having All 	India Transfer 	liability 	in the 

service 	condition 	does 	not mean 	that 	even 	without any 

requirement 	an officer is to be transferred 	to outside NEIR 

as a routine manne r. 	The applicant had occasions to 	service 

various 	hard stations in the NER which are perhaps not the 

better posting than outside NER. 	The statements relating to 

showing compassion in the matter of transfer and posting to 

the applicant does not provide 	liberty to the respondents to 

do 	illegality 	in 	future. 

22 
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10. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 7 

(a) of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that the respondents 

wh i I e canceling the order of transfer issued to him to 

Kolkatta , he was posted to a harder station i.e. Missamari. 

11. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 7 

(b) of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that the respondents 

while considering his retention at Dimapur posted him to 

Kohima which is one of the hardest station in the Country 

and thereafter he was posted to Silchar which is also a 

equally hard station. It is therefore crystal clear about 

the attitude of the respondents as to how they have shown 

their compassion to the applicant in the.matter of posting. 

12. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 8 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that the tenure 

prescribed so far it relates to the applicant is concerned 

is 5 years, whereas he has only completed 2 years and 6 

months in the present place of posting, whereas in the feg 

end of his service career he has been posted to far' away 

place without tal---Ang into consideration his health 

condition. It is noteworthy to mention here that there are 

number of officers who can be posted in the place'where the 

applicant has been transferred and he can be very well 

accommodated in his present place of posting till his 

retirement. 

23 
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That with regard to the statement made in para 9 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that the Respondent 

No. 4 was initially posted to IFA 3, Crops, located at 

DimapUT- , vide H.Q Office letter No AN/11/2153/TR.254 dated 

3.5.07 but he did not join and the said order was modified. 

Thereafter he was posted to CDA Guwahati as Sr. A.O. and he 

was entrusted with the job of IFA 131 Crops vide order dated 

23.7.07, but he did not join and the said order was modified 

again. Again an third occasion he was transferred and posted 

to Pay and Accounts Office Shillong, vide order dated 

14.8.07 but' he did no join and the said order was again 

canceled and lastly, he was posted on promotion in the 

office of the CDA Guwahati, through the impugned order. The 

aforesaid sequence of events clearly indica.tes that within a 

span of Z/4 months all three transfer orders were modified 

to accommodate the private respondent. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 10 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 
I 

contentions made therein begs to state that he applied for 

retention at Sewak but he did not get any consideration and 

he was posted to K'ohima subsequently which is not his choice 

pace of posting. In the 2-nd occassion lie ,  was posted to 

Silchar, which was also not his choice p lace of posting and 

similarly he was posted to Shillong which is also not '  his 

choice place of posting. From the above it is clear that 

none of the aforesaid occassions he was favoured with any 

such compassion what so ever by the respondents. ~ 
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That with regard to the statements made in para 11 

of the written ' statement the deponent doesnot admit 'anything 

contrary to the relevant records of the case. ,  

That with regard to the statement made in para 12 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that admittedly the 

order dated 26.11.07 is a non—speaking order and same does 

not indicate the reason as to why his prayer was not 

considered. It is noteworthy to mention here that there is 

no law of the land which prevents the respondents in passing 

a speaking order. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 13 

of the written statement the deponent while denying the 

contentions made therein begs to state that the contentions 

of the respondents towards not enclosing the circular dated 

lo.oa.0-1  is totally misleading and ,self contradictory. The 

said circular dated 10.08.07 has been issued with .  the 

endorsement as "confidential" and as such it is not possible 

on the part of the applicant to get hold of the same. Apart 

from that it is totally wrong on the part of the respondents 

to say that the policy enclosed as Annexure R/6 1  to the 

written statement is not applicable to him, as he is not a 

staff but an officer. Clause 638 of the said policy clearly 

indicates the word " the members of the department" not 

staff and the particular clause -073 denotes "person" not 

staff or officer. The respondents being a model employer -

ought not to have taken such flimsy stand to side—track. the 

main issue raised in the OA. Admit.tedly the case of the 

applicant is covered by the clause 373 and 374 of the said 

25 
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is. 	That with regard to the statement made in para 14 

of the written statement the deponent while denying - the 

contentions made therein begs to state that taking into 

consideration the clause 373 and 374 of the Official Service 

Manual, the applicant is entitled to get his posting at his 

home town or station of his choice and the respondents 

should have retained him at the place of posting where his 

wife is also poste& 

That with regard to the statement made in para 15 

and 16 of the written statement the deponent while denying 

the contentions made therein begs to state that while 

admitting the fact of his posting at Bhutan, the respondent 

ought not to have made any such further comment that he was 

never posted out side NER. It is stated that the respondents 

never during his service tenure considered his choice place 

of posting rather he was posted in far more difficult areas 

and it was because of this attitude the applicant has come 

under the protective hands of the Hon'ble Tribunal.. 

That with regard to the statement made in para 	17 

and 	18 	of the written statement the deponent while 	denying 

the 	contentions 	made therein 	begs 	to 	state 	that 	the 

respondent 	by side tracking 	the main issue totally 	avoided 

to 	answer the question paused by the applicant towards 	the 

reason 	as to why many a time the respondent No. 4 has 	been 

favored and for him why in number of occasions the orders of 

transfer 	and posting have been canceled 	/ 	modified. 	The 

favour 	shown by 	the official respondent 	towards 	the 
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Respondent' 'No. 4 is also clear from the fact that.the said 

Respondent No. 4 has even not been troubled with filing of 

separate written statement. The official respondents through 

learned CGSC has espoused the cause of the private 

respondent and the fact itself is a clear demonstration of 

malafide and involvement of private interest in the issuance 

of impugned order of transfer, which was in fact issued at 

the behest of the Respondent No. 4. 

Taking into consideration -the overall controversy, 

the applicant prays before the Hon'ble Tribunal to enforce 

the respondents to place the records of the case including 

the reason as to why the earlier three occasions the order 

issued in favour of the respondent No 4 have been canceled 

modified, including the following orders; 

Letter No AN/112152S/TR.254 dated 3.5.07. 

Office order No AN/111/2153/TR-254 dated 

23.7.07 and 

HQ letter No. AN/11/2153/TR-313 dated 14.e.07. 

21. 	That the depon6nt begs to state that the matter 

came up before the Hon'ble Tribunal. on ie.i.os and the 

Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to make some quarry relating to 

the tenure of the colleagues of the applicant. In this 

connection it is stated that there are as many as 10 Such 

officers who are in posting in the same station since 2003, 

whereas the aplicant's tenure started much later i.e. 

19.5.05 as per the statutory Pink List as on 1.11.07. 

The applicant craves leave of the Han'ble Tribunal 

to place the said list at the time of hearing of the case. 
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22. 	In view of the above facts and circumstances of 

the case the OA deserves to be allowed witb cost. 

I 

I 
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Central Alammisuative Tribunal 

2 1  SOM 

;1 14TUA ;14T -4ql;r 
Guwahati Bench 

VERIFICATION 

I, 	Sri Prasanta Ranian Biswas, aged about 58' 

years, son of late R.R.Biswas, presently resident 	of 

Patharkuchi Road 5  Nobodoy Nagar, House No.17, Basistha, 

Guwahati-29, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that the 

statements made in paragraphs are 

true to my knowledge and those made in 

paragraphs J, Q 0 14, 11.1 jjoj?:Ak ........ are also matter of 

records and the rest are my humble submission before the 

Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material facts 

of the case. 

1 am the applicant in the instant application and 

as such well convergent with the facts and circumstances of 

the case and also competent to swew the verification. 

And I sign on this the Verification on this 

the MOday of 01911 of 2008. 

P-~76~,O 0,~ Ra"~ "-ko  

1. 

I 

Signature. 

0? 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWQYAII BQCH1gAT_gUWAHAT1 

.1  Z/ 210107  

Shri Prasanta Ranjan Biswas. 

....... 	Applicant. 

.f).Up 

Union of India & ors,, 

........ ~ Respondents. 

;N_THE_MATTER  1. _gF 

A written submission on behalf of 

the applicant controverting the 

issue raised by , the respondents in 

the reply to the rejoinder. 

1. 	That a copy of the reply to the rejoinder has been 

served upon the applicant and the applicant has gone through 

the same and understood the contents thereof. Save and 

except the statements which are specifically admitted herein 

below other statements made in the reply to the rejoinder ,  

are totally denied. The statements which are not borne an 

records are also denied and the respondents are put to the 

strictest proof thereof. 

3 ki 



I  . 	 C t 2. 	Facts 	o filina 	1;  he,  0~_ 

The applicant who is holding the post 	of 	Deputy 

Controller of Defence Accounts 	and 	posted 	at 	Guwahati 

assailing the order of transfer dated 2.11.07 as tiell 	as the 

orders 	dated 26.11.07 refusing to accept 	his 	prayer 	for 

retention of his 	service at Guwahati 	and 	the 	order 	of 

relieving him from duty preferred the present O.A. 

The grounds enumerated in the OA are violation of 

statutory provisions and malafide action on the part of the 

respondents at the behest of the named private respondent, 

It has also been pointed out in the OA that having regard to 

his age and the present ailment doesnot permit the applicant 

to leave his present place of posting. 

The Hon'ble 

notice take note of the 

contained in the Office 

due consideration and 

interim order protected 

Tribunal on 29.11.07 while issuing 

fact that in terms of the provision 

Manual Part 1, he is entitled to get 

the Hon'ble Tribunal by passing 

his service. 

The 	Respondents in response to 	the 	notice 

submitted written statement controverting some of the pleas 

raised in the OA. In fact the written statement - was filed 

without any authority and same has been stated to be filed 

on behalf of private respondents also. In the said written 

statement the respondents failed to controvert the specific 

allegation of malafide. The respondents only took a limited 

stand that the rule referred to Ky the applicant is 

applicable to staff only not to the officers and the 
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applicant having all India transfer liability is required to 

serve outside IN.E.R. 

3. 	The applicant Submitted a detailed 	rejoinder 

wherein he has taken the following pointed istues:— 

The written statement subi-i -titted by the respondents 

is defective and same has been filed without any 

authorit- y. 

The respondent No.4 the named private respondent 

has 	not filed any written statement denying 	the 

allegaticri of malafide. 

C'. 	The service condition all India transfer liability 

doesnot require an officer to move outside NER as- a 

matter of course where there is no real need that to 

accommodate and to serve'a private interest. There are 

flUmber (at least 3 nos.) of IDAS Officers in NER who 

served NER and who are yet to be posted out of the NER, 

through out their service tenure. 

Admittedly the applicant who had occasion to serve 

many hard stationsi within NER as well as he was once 

posted 	to 	Bht,.ttan, the allegation of 	not 	being 

transferred out from NER is not correct. 

While referring to malafide pointed query was 

raised as to why in case of respondent ,No.4 the transfer 

order issued earlier transferring him out from Bu ,,,)ahati 

thrice, were canceled. 
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f. 	The rule referred to in the O.M. part I it-, 

applicable to all the officers including the present 

applicant. 

The respondents submitted their reply to the 

rejoinder pointing out the fact that the rules in Office 

Manual Part —I is not applicable in respect of the officer 

and at the same time, they admitted the fact that had the 

rule been applied to him, he would not have been transferred 

out. The respondents indicated some example, 

The respondents also pointed out the fact that in 

case of Respondent No.4 due to non availability of vacancy 

at Shillong he was kept at Guwahati. 

. That the applicant begs to state that the reply to 

the rejoinder filed by the respondents is nothing but a 

letter addressed to Sr. C.G.S.C. which cannot be taken 

cognizance of and same is without any authentication. 

It is stated that Annexure—R/I to the written 

statement is the IDAS Rule, 2000 dealing with the method of 

recruitment but the respondents didnot place on record the 

IDAS Rules, 1958. 

The Office Manual and the Rules are applicable in 

respect of officers and establishment of defence accounts 

Deptt. which deals with the matters concerning their service 

including transfer. No where in the said rule there is any 

restriction that same shouldnot be make applicable to IDAS 
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officers. 	In fact matters concerning pay, 	promotion, 

recruitment etc. are being followed from the said manual. 

There is not separate transfer policy for IDAS officers 

apart from the guideline as incorporated in the Office 

Manual Part-I and the general guideline/transfer policy for-

all Central Civil Service Officers are similar. 

That in response to the example cited by the 

respondents one Sri S.R.Dey it is stated that said Sri 

S.R.Dey, Sr. A.0. was posted to CDA, Patna, on promotion to 

IDAS Grade before 10 months of his retirement as there was 

no vacancy to accommodate him at Guwahati as well as in NER 

during the said point of time. In case said Mr. Dey was 

required 	to be accommodated at CDA, Guwahati 	as 	a 

consequence some IDAS officers would have been required to 

be posted out unjustifiedly even prior to completion of 

their tenure. 

Similarly, Zachariah, ACDA was transferred from 

Pune to Shillong on his promotion to IDAS Grade before 17 

months of his retirement and he served 29 years in the same 

station i.e. Pune. However, in the instant case present 

applicant has been transferred with his present status at 

the fag end of his service career. The above 2(twc) officers 

have been transferred on promotion and as such the examples 

cited by the respondents dues not cover their stand. 

That 	the applicant begs to state that 	the 

respondent No.4 was posted as Sr. Accounts Officers under 

IFA, 3 Corps located at Dimapur with the aim that on his 

promotion he will be at that station as Assistant IFA as the 
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Asstt. IFA, Mr. Swaminathan was at the verge of his 

COMP'letiOn Of tenure. But the respondent No.4 with the 

collusion with the official respondents managed to stay here 

at Guwahati. 

Subsequently, the respondent No.4 was posted to 

Shillong as Sr.Accounts Officer with the aim that on his 

promotion he will be in that station as Ast t. Controller as 

the ACDA, Mr. Sheler of that office had got his transfer 

Order elsewhere but he did not carry out the same and 

managed to stay and as a consequence of that his transfer 

order was canceled and lastly by the impugned transfer order 

he was promoted to IDAS Grade and posted at Guwahati. wherein 

he served about 7 years within last 11 years and occupying 

the Govt. accommodation w.e.f 6.6.1997 continuously. 

B. That the 	applicant begs to state that there are at 

least 	33 IDAS officers who have been occupying 	their same 

office 	w.e.f. 2003-04, whereas the 	applicant 	joined his 

present place of 	posting on 19.5.05 and 	by 	now 	he has 

completed only 2 years and 6 months of service. 

The 	summary of the pink 	list, the 

extract 	of 	the pink 	list 	and the 

preface of the Office Manual Part 	I 

are 	annexed herewith and marked as 

Annexure-1, 2 and 3. 

9. 	That 	the 	applicant 	in 	support 	of 	his 

aforementioned categorical stand place reliance on the 

following case laws:- 
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-VS- 	of 	ah ar ash t r a 

.11989) 	312-le 

It has been held by Bombay High Court that a transfer is 

malafide when it is made not for professed purpose, such 

as in normal course or in public or administrative 

interest or in exigencies of service but for other 

purpose, that is to accommodate another person for 

undisclosed reasons. 

I n E_J1 -.  .1~qy -k 	-V' 	- 0-,e  S.L* . 	.n 	N.-adu.  1974 	1 5 - - .E_p _pj~ 

it has been held that a transfer made to accommodate 

someone for undisclosed reasons has to be termed as 

malafide,. 

I 	Ors. 	2.  (.10  -9, 

observed a5g . ...... If the exercise of power is based on 

extraneous consideration for achieving an alien purpose 

or an oblique motive, it would amount to malafide and 

colourable exercise of power Frequent transfer, without 

sufficient reason to justify such transfer cannot be 

held as bonafide. A transfer is malafide when it is made 

not for professed purpose such as normal course or in 

public or administrative interest or in the exigencies 

of service but for other purpose, such as to accommodate 

another person for undisclosed reasons. It is the basic 

principle of pule of law and good administration, that 

even administrative action should be just and fair. An 

order or transfer is to satisfy the test of Article 14 

and 16 of the Constitution, otherwise the same will be 

treated as arbitrary.'' 

-6 
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N. A transfer order issued as in the instant case only 

to accommodate another person and that too without 

affording any opportunity to the person whose interest 

is affected, cannot be said to an order issued in 

administrative exigencies.'' 

In 	Vadavindra Public S(, --- hoc,)l  AF..-,s(:3ci  ..ion -VS--  @t le 

1 **1 1.L91Ab -& Ors., 	C 1ER it has been held: -  SC 

"2. Considering that serious allegations of malafides 

have been raised in the writ petition it was not 

appropriate, in our opinion, for the High Court to have 

dismissed the writ petition by a detailed order in 

limine and without notice. When such allegations of mala 

fides are Aised and the person against whom the 

allegations are made has been impleaded as a respondent, 

it would be appropriate to give an opportunity to the 

person concerned to file an affidavit and then to decide 

the case on merits. Without expressing any opinion on 

the merits of this case, we set aside the judgment of 

the High Court and restore CWP No.16047 of 1997 to the 

file of the High Court for decision in accoriaRce with 

law. Pending disposal of the writ petition, the 

appellant-should not be dispossessed. 

In St--  - ifiar -VS- P.P.Sharma AIR 1991 C 1 0 60  it has 

been laid down as follows:- "It is well settle4 law that 

the person against whom mala fide or bias was imputed 

should be impleaded to nominee as a party respondent to 

the proceedings and given an opportunity to meet those 

allegations. In his/her absence no enquiry into those 
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allegations would b e made. Otherwise i t itself i s 

violative of the principles of natural justice as it 

amounts to condemning a person without an opportunity." 

In C.S.Rowjee  -VS-  State of A.P. AIR 1964  962 the apex 

court held that when . .......... In the absence of a 

denial affidavit by the person against whom Such 

allegations are made, the court would be constrained to 

accept allegations so remaining Unrebutted and 

unanswered an the test of probability." 

In Union of India & Drs. -Vs- S.L,.Abbas AIR  1993 SC  244A 

the apex court observed that "while ordering the 

transfer of Govt. employee, there is no doubt the 

authority must ].::eep in mind the guidelines issued by the 

Govt. on the Subject'. 

Lord Denninq in "The  Family Story:  19131  page 174"  stated 

My root relief is that the Proper role of a judge 

is to do justice between the parties before him. if 

there is any rule of law which impires the doing 

justice, then it is the province of the judge . to do all 

he legitimately can to avoid that rule or even to change 

it  so as to do justice in the instant case before him. 

In V.F-'..Mathe4)  -VS-  Union of India  &  Drs.  2007 (1) GLT 

le3 	11 ~ ......... According to this 	court, 	improper 

consideration of representation violates the provisions 

of guidelines which will create indiscipline in the 

administration in future and the employees for whom this 

policy is framed they will not be in a position to fully 

W 
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believe the employer and their actions, as the reason 

they themselves are not acting on their own policy in 

the name Doctrine possibility." 

In State of Orissa and ors.  -VS-  Bhagaban Saran i  &  Ors. 

1995 (1) SCC 399 it has been laid ......... in our 

opinion, it is not correct for the Tribunal' to have 

stated that they are not prepared to accept the judgment 

of the Orissa High Court in Kunja Behari Rath -VS-  State 

of Orissa. We make it clear that the Tribunal in this 

case is nonetheless a Tribunal and it is bound by the 

decision of the High Court of the State. It is incorrect 

to side-tracl.-. or by pass the decission of the High 

Court. " 

In — L.S ~ B.P  Verma  -VS-  Union of India & - , -- Ors. 407. 

Swamy's  CL  Digest  1996/2  it has been laid down by Patna 

Bench that- "When the rule specifically states that 

persons above 54 years will not generally be 

transferred, it has to be observed, in spite of the fact 

it is a guideline, as other provisions in the Manual 

have statutory provision." 

10. In 	view 	of the above it 	is clearly 	established 

that 	the i.pnpmtned 	Or4tr: — 	of transfer as well 	as the 	ord e rs 

dated 	26.11.07 	have 	been issued 	in violation 	of 	the 

statutory provision 	and with a malafide intention which 	is 

required to be set aside and quashed. 
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I I , ~4 1 

VERIFICA/7. 10NI 

Sri Prasanta Ranjan Diswas, 

	

aged 	abOUt' 	L", f.-3 

Ye a rs ~ 	son o f 1 a i-, e R . R. B,  i Bwas, 	p p e s' p r,  t - ly 	e s -1 d e n t 	o -f 

P a t h a r k ut c h J. 	R o a d , 	Nobodoy Nia(l.  ja-,, 	HouE!e No ~,17, 	Basistha , 

C-Luwahati-29, dc,  'hereby solemnly af -f irmt and verify that tile 

stptements 	made in riaragraphs 	i~e .71. '! PI. . . ~ . ": ~ . ~ . ~ . .% ~ 
. 	are, 

t ru e 	to 	my 	in (:)w I ed a  e 	and 	those 	m a d e 	i r-I 

p a ra 9 r ap h s . Y~ IAI ....... are I so m a t t e r o f 

records a n d the rest are' my humble su ~ M!7-ssion before I; h ,~ 

Hon. 'b 1  e -"'ributnai. I have no -t suppr(-,-ssed -any mate'i-ial f acts 

a lf the case. 

I am the appl 4 cant in the instant appl i cation and 

ZS SLAch well, convergent -wiith t he -facts and c 4  

	

.11 	a n (- a s 	o -f 

the case and also competent to swear tile verificalf-ion. 

And I sign this Verif -ica -t- ion on this the A~ day 

Of A'-~A~ Y et# 200EL 

() 'N 

9 j. q  n a tu r e 

-4) 

h6-- 
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List of Roster  5jajj~gjn tile  Samic  Off-we  wef. 
Nos. 

141 13.02.03 
148  12 . 01 -04 

149  06.10.64 

176 24.05.04 

201  01.09.04 

208  23.06.03 
220  21/05/04. 

225  16/07/04 

228 15/07/04 

231  09/11/04 

233  28/06/02 
244  26/05/03 
245 

247  09/06/03 
249  30/06/03 
256  17/12/03 

260  02/12/03 

264  28/11/03 

265'  22/12/03 

266.  31/12/03 

267 
269 

28/11/03 
22/1.2/03 

270 02/12/03 

273'  14/06/04 

278 Ol./12/03 
281  05/12/03 

283 02/12/03 
05/12/03 286  

289  22/12/03 

290  28/11/03 

298  26/04/04 

303  —.—.---07/10/04 

305 	07/10/04 	4 

Note- 
30% officers mentioned in above list'are staying earlier than this date as tiley got 

their prornotion in the sanie station. Whereas Applicants Roster No. is 27,6 and serving in 

CDA Guwahati wef. 19/05/05 on]),  and lie is in fag end of his service life. 

Attftted 

4d~ocaj,t  
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Governmentof india 

f Defence ministry o- 

he-rnunts OTAMFens.- C ntrollerpenera 6 -inks _SitemaP 
-:Useful -IT -Training 

::Accounts 	
:.Audit 

—77~ 	
::About Us 

:-Administration 
0 OE 

November 27, 2007 

Admin->Pink LiSt 
pink List 

R -. I 

CpIOs in DAD 	 P"Ink List as On 	 -------- --, 

Transfers ipost -MCI> 	 Date of 	
present Post/ 

Name 	
year of 	Date of Appo'irilment to 

Disciplina ~ y `-ases 	
Pink 	 Allotment Appointment 	Present Post 
List 	 to the 

I-atest Circ-;lars Of CVC 	No. 	
Date of Birth 	present 

IDAS Rule ~ - 2006 	
Date of Joining 	Grade 

:~eferice Services) Shri 	 F;nanc ~ al Aov : sel-  I 
Other Reiaed Links 	 S/ 	I I 

Narang 	
1971 	 0 1 1-07-N07 (Smt.) N K 

S.A.S 

HA 

02-M-71 	

i972 	c) 0 7 - 22 0 07 	Con roller Generpl. 	
Defence 

(Snt,~ H K Pannu 	 Accounts 
23-0 -4-5i 	

oi-07-200-1 

ii~-67-72 

1972 	3 -0.9-2007 	
Additional Controller General of 

Defence AC--OuntS-i F 3 	Bulbul Ghosh 	
-08-2007 31 

_5 
Q 13- - — 

16-07-72 	

!972 	31-OC-2007 	Ad itional Controller General of 

4 	(Smt.) Indu Liberhan 	
Defence /~ccoun,'S-11 

2-5-05-52Q 	
3,,-C~--8-2007 

16-07-72 	
)002 	

Prin, pa l jt,,3rit--d Finand-al Adviser, 

5 	T 

. 

C Joshi 	
1 72 	i -1 ,  -- 	- .. 

Latest News 

~>Promotion to the JAG ofthe IDAS 

on an Adhoc- basis 

,Promotion to the Senior Time 

Scale of the Indian Defence 
Accounts Service on regular basis 

AUM#d 

5 

11/27./20V 
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U 	 A \r,,, 	4C 0 

ra 

RajnIsh Kumar 12-01 - 2004 
(Proforma 	

01 

QI___O_z__G2 

[nt A ,f  

01-61-85. Promotion) 

r;77 -1 V Venugopal.r:*  84 F---Tg .12-01 -2004 	0,  
5,1 ~-7 Avi 

22-02785,. ILL 
3. Lhungdim f9 84 
02-OZ-60  

101— 31-12-84 

12-01-2004 	

oi 

(Proforma 	

C_ 11  
Promotion) 

Kum. Gurfot K Sondhe Awaited 	F4 7,1 1 

26-08-85 
Aw 

Marella Anjaneyulu 	i965 n-05 - 2006 	ICO_ 
24-12 -85 

M: A Lincoln C 5  - 2 OC 6 

16-12 - 85 

-!_2006 	F7 
FNawal Kishore 
n-09 -  60 

Navneet Verma - 0.,5 - 2! 	.5 ril ~00 ............ 

~0- 11-86 
Dr. G D Pungle 12-05-2006 
22LQ4-5 _Z (NBR) 

31-12 -85 

FIO~__C~E 
turvedi 1 85 	10 -05-2005 

I I 
26-08-85 

------------ 
D C S Negi 
24-12-SS 

19S2 

I 

11-0-7, -2206 11 11  

~'g I,  
V 
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wx 1. 

13~ IlKannat Chowdhery 

S 
Chava D 137 	r. P_-S ,3_,2_6,Chavan 

03
- 12~6 

fr12-10-92 - 

—11 	- 
13SIVijay ,Kumar 

02-01-66 
12-10 -92 

FK_~ Ra-1 umar 

1  07-06- 
;)n_n1_9? 

140 IDev Kumar 

c. Zothankhuma 
T 	17 -1 2 

140 
O!_:12_~~ 
16-09 -91 

mt. ~laushumi Pudra 

12-10 - 92 

ERajesh Sharma jq~%_
" ha a  19-06 r  

C  
-65 

10-92 

FVVJ,no~,d Kumar Vijay 

Z7 --! 2 -  6Z 

145 11suchindra Mism,  

	

32 	Advisor, Tripartite (India - QL-QZ-2,016  
01-01-20 4 ~Afghardstan-UNDP) 

G) (SG  ]A ~j 
1991 	1  01-02-2002 	Additional Controller of Finance 

6176i_- ~66~ 	Ordnance Factory Board, Kolkata 

(SG JAG) 	
15-02-2006 

1991 	J. 	Additional Controller of Defence 
01-01-2004 Accounts, Zonal Office (PD), De 

(SG JAG) 	Cantt 

05-05-2004 

1991 	Z5-QZ-2QQZ 	Additional Controller of Def-ence 

01-01-2004 Accounts, CDA Secunderab~ad 

(SG JAG) 	Aciojo;mal CbaLrge 

IFA to Commandant Collece of 
Defence Management, Secunderabad 

Awaited 

19 91 	0 .1-02-2 	dditional Controller of De ~~2nce . _02 
01-01--2-04 	ACCOU -Its, PCDA, New Del.. 

(SG 
0 3 - I I -'2DO 3 

Contrclier of L`­-lce 
nc,o­­ CDA, Guwatla -- 

(S' 

!99722 ~ 07-0---, 	Director, Department of 5 01  . 	
-hr. 	- Delhi 

	

zt 	Tel~ 	 -ology, Ne\ ~ 

(SG 'L' 1!  
24-07-2006 

	

0 0 3 	Director (Forensic ~,udi.tin__-  1) , SerioL~ s 

01-0 ,  20 5 	Fraud Investigation Office. Nev ~,  Delhi 

(SG 	
01-0  

. 
55-2007 

	

1992 	07_-O'_, L2OQ3 	Direc-tor, DepartIment of Expendizure 

01-0 -1 - 2005 	MinisTjy of Defence (Finarice), Nev, 

(SG JAG) 	Delhi 

Awai--ed 

	

1992 	07-01 - 03 	Depuiy Secretary/ Directcir, 

D-1-0, _ 2 005 	Department of Disinves'nnent, NeN% 

rol, 

n1pink 
T"MV--V 



-16 
(SG JAG) Le 

19-10-92 
10 

-04-2006 

_ I ontroller of Defence 	c 

1992 	
a CAD A 	Mishra 	 Acbcoun~rs' 	kops) Signals, F3 4-6 )a 

	
01-01-2005 	

)a  alp 	P 
2_0 -!01 -65 	 (SG JAG) 

-93 
0ii-o" 

	

lAwaite  . d 

v,  Additicipal Integrated Financial 
1992 	01-01-2006 	 cknow Smt. 	 Adviser* (Central Command), Lu 

(SG JAG) 
Qa:~10-68 
12-10-92 	 21-05-2007 

1992 	OqLkl~-2LODL3~ 	Additional Controller of Detence 

	

14S Sanjay Kumar Singh 	 01-01-2005 	
Accounts, Area Accounts office, 

2.5~6--~6 	 (SG JAG) 	Kolkata 
20-09-93 

12-01-2004 

	

199 2 	
Director(Nortii-East), Central S ; !K 

,9_1  smt. Vandana Kumar 

	

01-()1--200 	B.oard, Bangalore 
(SG JAG) 

112-10-92 	 06--0- 2004  

I Adviser to A D NIUM-DE! 
.-i992 	9-0!--2()r1J3Financia1 '5  

50 A. Ramaiah 	 o 	-2005 

-9  

	

SG )ACP 	11"a"Ted 
20-09-93 	 jj~ tz~ iticna! Control l e r  of Defenz ~- 

	

2 	3 1 - 0 ,  2 C.-'- 	1 ~ Lucknov. 
3i 	 - 	n 	- DCDA Lalloo Ram 	 0 	20 	~ 1-",CCOU 

2. 5 - 0 	 3AC'. 
JAv,, aited 

. 
~ 5-01-93 	

-~ r' 	
ontrol;e, of Defe ce 

52 Padarn Lal Ne i 	i992 	09-Ci-2003 	-dditiOnal  (C, 	
I - -U- 	~i' n._  

o 	-20C 	A 	Mc 

22 -  1 1_A6 SG )A C  
08-o'-.-93 	 2i-02 - 2003 

n, on 

	

1-2Q03 	Joint Secretary/ Director Leve 
i 53 Dhananjay Kumar 	i993 	06 L--- 

06 	Public Service Commission, N, ,-.~~D- 01-oi-20 
(SG 3AG) 

27-io-2obs 

	

1-2003 	Additional Controller o f  Finance & 
Jagd1sh Prasad andey 	1993 	06--- i_  - 

154 	P 	 01-01-2P0006 	Accounts, Ordnance Factory (OFQ 

	

(SG JAG) 	Kanpur 
20-09-93 

16-07 -2007 

06-11-20 z--IF 	r Deputy  Controller General 01' 
1993 	- 	Senior Deputy 	

D' Rajiv Sharma 	 lJI-o1-20 -  6 IlDerence Accounts (Admin), CG 

07-09L-64- 	7~11 

V 2 T;-" 0  0 7 

4, 



Defence, Kew Delhi 

A kW 

"'A - 

—09-9 5 

175 Harsh Valdya 

21 -0-1-67  
06-09 -95 

176 Sandeep Sarkar 

04-09-L95: 

177 Pramod Kumar 
3 —0-  t2  -7  2 
o4-09-95 

178 p. Satyanarayana murthy 
i 0;~ 63 -Q 
06- 

179 Dr. Ajai Kumar Pradyot 

o5-09 -96 

180 ' Anan r  Prakash 
25--Q!~- 66 
o6-09-96 

181~ Anil Kumar 

27-08 -97 

F162
~ Kawwaldeep Singh 

183 JIMihir Kumar 

—1 
 ol-04-70 

08-09-97 

IS4 Amit Prasad 

i 9~!Qa---6-9 
05-09-96  

	

29-06 -200-6- 	)oint Controller of Defence . A . 
rcounts, 

COA(AF) Nagpur 

)oint Controller of Defence Accour! .  

P~:DA (p) Ailahabad 

24-05 -2004  

	

24-05-2004 	loint Controller of Finance 

Accounts, AO Rifle Factory, Ishapore 

02-07-2007 .  

	

29-06-2006 	3oint Controller of De ~ence Accounts, 

CDA(R&D) Hyderabad 

17-07-2006 

	

29-06-70)6 	Additional ecretary, Deputaic with 

of Uttrakhand 	F Government 

Av; a ite 
C 'j 71 t 57 

	

-OS-2000 	3cin* Controller of De-lence Ac -- 

IC:)A (Arrny) meerut,  

officer 
1996 	-  5-06-20' ~~ 	~~U , 	I 	- 

'JAG-Adhoc) ~
IIMI Ahmecabad 

1 02-04  4-200 7  

1996 	05-07-200-1 	
3cint Controller of Defence AccountS, -!i 

nifice (NavV) Cochin ii 
(JAG-Adho4n Area Ac I 

counts 

o5-07 - 2006  

	

27-06-2005 	ioint Controller or Defence A 

	

()AG-AdhOC) 	(Training) & NIDFM, Pune 

27-06-2006 
Commissioner/ It-.Assess6i 

	

13-06-2 0 	FAIIjdIL Dy.. C 

	

()AG -Ad o - 	S, Collector, Municipal Corporalion 
of 

ID--Ihi 

1995 

1995 

1995 

1995 

1995 

—iq 9 6 

1996 

11/27,"—'007 

--iiieduladm-1p 	hp:l~l ~pJkgd 	ini- 



MOM- 

199 ,  
Dr.  jS. Choudhary 

195 
04_0  

anker 	
1997 

196 Himanshu Sb 
25- 12-6R 
16-09 97 

1997 
197. K. S,'Lather  

17-03 -72 
_09-97,.. 

F 

1997 
198 Ipuneet AgarWal 

ol .7 
01-09-97 

1997 
199 Dr. Smt- Shivalli Malhotr 

Chouhan 
1  -0 --7a _7 _9 
nl-rig-97 

arnashree Rao -)00  Smt, SW 
Rajasekhar 

l io 
- 
04 

 - 
72 

i-3--u--~S 

201- JVivek B. Ur--'aP 
z -OA-7-2  

C)1-09-97 

202 Niraj Kumar Gayaq! 
1 Q---0.5 - 7  2 
25 - 08 -97  

203 Dilip Kumar 
11 -0&7 
29 - 1 2-97  

204 S. Raj Betham 

17-09-97 

L-L  

05-08-2602 1 
joint C6ntroller of Defence 

A . 
ccOurItS 

(3AG-Adhoc) CDA Bang-tore 

17-()5-20C--/ 	
ounts, 	him 

joint ContToller or Defence Acc 

	

05-08-2002 	ts office (WC), 3alandhar 
(JAG-Adhoci Are-a Acc,un 

11-~09-2006 

	

05-08-20 2 	
3oi t Controller of Defence Accounts, 

I lary Nasik 
(JAG -Adh c) PAO (oRs) Artl 

04-04 -2007  

	

02-09-2002 	
DeputY ontr Iler General of Defence 

(3AG-Adhoc) AccOun , CG A New Delhi 

12-07-2007 	
dviser, IFA 

	

-09-2002 	in Tntegrat d Financial 
— y 0)  New Delhi 

()AG -Adhio- 

0-2-09--,'3-32 	FI;oint Controller of 
Defence Accounts ,  

FCDA (l,,,C) ,  3ammu 

io-07-2006  
Finan- lontroller 0, 

97 	 ), CFA (Fy5 

oc-- ~ ,D04 
e Accour- -',S ,  

01  a 2 	joint 	edabad C.02 	
ontrolle of Defenc 

7 	 ea ccounts office, Ahm 

	

()AG-Atn3c) 	. -I . 

-2 0 0 2 	Depu',' Controller of Defence 
997 	 Accounts, Accounts office, Chief 

-ngineer (Project), vartak 

!7-c)S-2006 

	

22002 	joint ontrolle of Finance 
1 997 	 (Fys- , Accounts Accounts 

ordnance clothing FactorY, 
Shahjahanpu r  

03-oS-2007 

007 



205 JIT, K. jajoria 	 1997 

	

02 - 12 - 20()2 	lJoienat Controller of Defence Accounts, oc)  _Ad J 

	

_ hoc) 	r  

	

(JAG Adh 	 Accounts Office (NC), Srinagar 

31-07-2006 02- 	

=

02-12-2002 Deputy General Manager (Finance), 

	

()AG-Adhoc) 	Border Roads Project Zaranj, 

Afganistan 

~6-10-2005 

	

23-06-2003 	Joint Controller of Defence Accounts, 
PCDA (SQ, Pune (3AG-Adhoc) 

0 	 1fDeputY Controller General of Defence 2003 C)  
(3AG--  ~dhoc) 1ACCOunts 

(EDPS), CGDA, New Delhi 

23-OC-2003 	joint Controller of Defence Accounts, 0  
,3AG-Adhoc) 	PAO(ORs) AMC Lucknovv 

o5- '0- 2 1007 
Accounts, 23-06-200-3 	joint Controll'er of Deience 

r fIJAG - 7A  d 7,o C) CDA lait-31pur 

10-Ci7- -2007 

	

06 2003 	Finance & Budget Officer, Unicn Public 
Service commission, New Delhi 

1109-03-2006 	- - 

	

23-06-200--- 	joint Controller of Defence. Accounts ,  

(3AG-Adr.cc) PAO(O R s) ASC Supply & MT 
Bangalore 

71 
17-09-2007 

	

3 6-200-' 	Joint Controller of Defence Accounts, 

'&D ) B 

an~ 

00  

	

0 	: 5 

(IAG-AdhOc) CDA (P&D) Bangalore 

10-06-2005 

i  

	

237,06-2003 	Joint Controller 'of Defence Accounts. 

t  Co .1  ' -Adh0C) I PCDA New Delhi 
P 	

i. 	1  

	

d  hoc 	
C DA N 

_w 

 De hi (JAG A 

206 Dani Salu 	
. 1997 

26-01 -  
03-09-97 

207 Puskalupadhyay 	 1998 

ZeL-08:71 
07-09 -98 

208 Manish Tripathl 	1998 

oh--0-7-zo 
07-09 - 98 

209 Hari Har Mishra 	i998 

Z_1~ Q'-. -  Z2 
04-01-99 

F-2!O~ Smt,7Anjali Ell i s Shanker 	1998 

FL
01- _ L7 3 
07 - 09 - 98 

-E 	 1996 
2 !-!IJF~n~a~%Verma 

71 0 
04-01 -99.  

L 	
1998 

12],,Sudhr R. N 

1 05-01 -99 

JI 
Uma Shankar Pr&sad 	1998 

213 
Kushwaha 
1-0 -OZ--Z-5 	- 
04-01-99 

1  14 Kum. Rajalaksh-i Devaraj 

2_~-Wj-72 
07-09-9S 

11/2T2007 
ip nir. wadM/Dink-htn-A 



215 Dr. Sudi 
- 

 P Kumar Bhadra 	
1998 

66 
07 -09-98  

216 Parneet Singh 	
1998 

Z  2 -D5--7  2 
04_01_99 

8  

217' M~ Shanker 
g~5_: 0 _4- 7 0 
04-01 -99 

2000  
216~JS. ParthasarathY 

~JQ91QQ.14$ 
ng-01 -01 

A. K. Haidar 2000 

A- 9-01-0I 

— 	2000 
1 13 Tarakam 

J 	 2000 
22 1 Virendr Kumar 

15~-08-47 

10-01 - 01 

22-2 2 G. Venugopalan 	
2000 

02Q-5~51 
16-01 -0 1  

223 Smt, Kavita Garg. 	
19- 

13-~I:Z4 
?0-09 -99 

ce, Ordnance 
23-06-2003 	30int'Zoritrollei 0 inan 

(JAG-Adhoc) 	
F Clary Board, Kolkata 

2ri-06-2007  

3-06-2003 	joint Controller of Defence Acconts, 

PCIDA (S~,qq, )aIpur 

27-(38 -2007 	L 

23-06-2003 	36:tnt CO 0oller of Finance 
& 	s 

(JAG-Adhoc) 	Accounts, A.0" Ordnance Factory ,  

Khamaria 

25-07-20 07  

0  ou  Controller of Defence 
23-06-2003 	fice (R&D) 

Accounts, Accounts Of 

r-VRDE,  Avadi 

Awaited 

23-06-2003 	-De ut Controller of Defence 

oun~- 	, Pune CDA(OfficersN, 

r-, -05-20-06 

oller of Defence 

	

3C,-06-2007- 	p eDuty Contr 

p--counts, PAO(O'~s' ACC, 

I cu n d e raba d 

Iler of Defence 
23-06-2003 	7~ e puty contr 

1---counts, CDA(PDNI, Meer - 
ut 

J :--,aited 

	

23-06-20C,3 	
u t ' 

Contr Iler of Defence 

1'1 :_,> -ecPQu)nts, 3CDA (R&D), Pune 

L",aited 

	

16-07-20'0`~ 	
Deputy Fananciai Adviser to ir-anc la  

Adviser to Director General NaVal 

Project, Mumbai 

Ltkwaited 

327241 Anand AgraNvai 	
i999 

0 7 - I~I—Z4 

of Defence 
20 	

!Deputy Controllef 
!Accounts (R&D), Metcalfe Hcuse, I 

~007 

t htip:/Icp --da.nic.inIadrnJPink-hunI 



of 49 

2-1 

04-01 -  DO 	
Delhi 	 ni 

16-06 -20-05  

1999 	16- -2004 	Deputy Controller of Defence 
Rajendra Pratap Singh+ ..- 	 Accounts, PCDA, New Delhi 

-73 10:-06 
2 

	

- ' 
~!a 	 , , 16-07-2(*4  

'1999 -07 -2004 	Deputy Controller of Defence 26 
226- Smtlr Maulishree Pande 	 Mumbai PCDA (Navy), Accounts, 

04-04-74 

' OC 20-06-2006  

-----~FD—ep—Uj~ C.,ntrcller of Accounts, 

227 	
1999 	17-09-2004 	

Ordnance j  actory Board, Kolkata 

Av;aited 

1999 	1 -07-2004 	Deputy Cont i oller of Defence 

228 Smt. Nishtha.Upadhyay 	 o0nts.. CDA (0), Pune 

	

ZI-07-74 	
IL 04-01 -00 

1999 	i5-077-2004 	Assistar. -_ -- ontroller of Fin2nce & 	n1ra 

-Tiranjan Kumar 229 IN 	 ----oun-s-I ~YS-)-Gun Carriage 
1101-11-72 =a--[ory, abadpu r  
104-01 - 00 

w -: ~ i' e  c 

~ -,rro l ler of De f  

230 IVinod K 	ar 	 1999 	06 	

-D 

 e- p ~j -, y 	
mmand', 

ccoun ,-S. PCDA (WesLei n Cc 

	

0 67 	 handical-ri 
04-01 -  00 

	

1999 	19-07-2004 jjDepurN, Controller of Defence 
F231 I Basant SwaruP 	 - 	Accoun=-, PCDA (R&D), New Delhi 

20-09 -99 

	

1999 	11-07-2005 	Deputy Controller of Defence 
ImerjIt Kaur 	 Accounts, Area Accounts office P F232 

Smt 	

ay 

60  8:-  TL (%VC), Delhi Cantt. 

F233H
04 -01 - 00 	 - 	

Awaite~- 

	

2001 	12-07-2005 	Deputy Controller of Finance & 
I 	unekar 

	

Pu' 	
ArCoun --s (Fys), AD, Ordnance 

SjU .  P 
4 

	

QI-Q-7-4 19 	 Factory 3handara 
128-06-02 

28 -06 - 2002 

JI) '7 P) AA I 



	
-2-2-- 	

6 
I L06_0

~-200 

2002 	16-06-2006 .  Deputy Controller of Finance 
& 

ccountS (Fys.) Ordnance Factory 

	

243 KVViswanathan 	 A 

0 8 0  _5U 	 Trichy 

30-06-03 
Awaited 

2002 	16-06-2006 	
Deputy Controller of Defence 
Accounts, -Accounts Office (Navy) 

?44 M P. Subramanian 
0_6 - 5 Z 	 Goa 	 C, 

A 
7 	

26-05-03 
003 5:2 

16-()6-2006  

Awaited 	Deputy Controller of Defence. 

245 V R Seetharaman 	
2002 	Accounts, CDA, Chennai 

Qq:_03_-_4_7 
28-05 - 03  

A.waited 

	

2002 	
1 6-OC,-2006 	DepUty integrated Financial Adviser, 

246 SVGhone 	 1FA, CAFVD, PUne 

1_6-03:4B 
17-06 -03 

- 	 i6-06-2006 Her of Defence 

	

2002 	16-06-2006 	D.e.:)uty Contro 

	

~2
B -oudhatrao 	 Aczounts, PCDA1,SQ Pume )6_4 

6 
()9-06 -03 	

0 
2 0 0 r,  

-  
IjDeputy 1~t grated Financial AdiviSe,, 

16-06-2oO6 	e  'y  

	

2002 	 pu(Air '_2) ce), New Delh ;  
F2 4  9 RR Chauhan _ 04  

. -_54 
02-06-03 

16-o6-2006 	DepqLY Controller of Defence 
2002 	Accounts, CDA, )aba1pur 

9 )S Maurya 
1~5-Q!~-47 
30-06-03 	 30_06L7.2003 

16-06-20j06 

2001 	19-06-2006 	
Assistant Controller General 0, 

	

250 Avra Ghosh 	 Defence Accounts (EDPS), CGDA 
New 

hi YQ _- 1  2_17 4 	 Del i 

02-09-01 	
Awaited 

2001 	_o6-2. ()06 	
Deputy Controller of Defence 

s, 3CDA (Border Roads,, 
511  rMa~yank Bisht 	 Account 09  

09-01-76, 

1 1/2T200 



~' 77  W t 

18-12-01 

252 Smt. Sarika Aggar%'Jal synrern 	_?00 1 

.10-02 -76 
02-09 -01. 

FE25fl smt. Mlni,SrI Blsht 
	2001 

-Oij —5 
18-12-01 

Vi 	Kokate 	2001 254 Anil rNumar 

iS-12 - 01 

Dr. Jayaraj Naik 
25_:O 	- _~-23 
02-09-01 

M Kale 25 T 
10 - -07  48 
ii7-12 - 03 
I - 

257 JH K Gaikwad 
IQI-D5.-49 
15-12 - 03 

25S JGoverclhan Nath 
0 
 1-  64-0112-093 

259 Baldev Raj 
Q5 -R5_-A_9_ 
02-12-03 

IM
Dev Raj 
16 - !-Q--  5A 
02-12 - 03  

Chandigarh 

16-06-NO6  =16-06-2006 De ut Controller of Defence 
Accounts, AO(P) Setuk, Shillong 

Awaited =. ff 
19-06-2006]DepUty COntrollerf,AiDefence 

Accounts,- PCDk(\I_e`stein Command), 

Ch6ndig ~ rh 

19 -  o6-2006 

16-06-20 0 6 [D~'e'pu~ty Controller of Defence nt"  
Arrounts. PCDA New Delhi 

[all 

IlAwaited 	 L 

2001 	16-06-2006 	Depbty integrated Financial Advise 
26 ED, Bangalore 

_<> 

_AWaited 

(STS Adhoc) 	Deputy Ccintrolier of Defence 
C;_: (P), Chetak, Bikane ~-  

?003 	(STS Adhoc) 	De2 ,_, ty C o 
' 
ntroller o f  i~inance 

ACcOUnzs, AD, HEF, Kirkee 

Awaited. 

Deputy Controller of Defence 
Accounrs, Army HQRS- MGO Pr' New 

Delhi. 

2003 	(STS Adhoc) [D)eputy coAtroller of Defence 
ccouncs, rea Accounts Office (\%"C), 
athankot 

3-01-2006 

2003 	STS Adhoc) -11':)ePuty Controller of Defen e n tt' 

CAccounts, ODA 
(BR), Delhi a 

2-12-2003 

11/27/2007 
h4-n-flnoriq nio. 



261 1  surender Pal 
117-07-55 

16-12 -03 

2004 
262- R.,Sathiamoorthy 

15-09-47 

z 

2003 
263 ,  Narsingh Dass 

17-12 -03 

264 Rajesh Kumar Saroj 	
2003 

0 1  -n-51 
28 - 11 -0 3  

S 	2003 
265 vishamber Ingh 

25 0 -49 - i~l 
22- 12 -03 

2P',  C) - 
1 -,66 S R More 

02-06 --53 
3 1-12 - 03 

267 ' v S Pandey 	
2003 

28 - ii - 03  

2003 
2 - S S B Pathak 

01-12 - 03 

2 -09 R V13'ayaKrishnan 	
2003 

1  0 i--09-- 49~ 
22-12-03 

270 c m Varughese 	
2003- 

18 - 0~7_49  
02 - 12-03 

R Muralidharan 	2 0 03~ 

F 29 06-12-47  

Chandigath 

A~qaited 

STS Adhoc) 	DeputY-.-COnt' Oiler of Accounts, 
PCA 

(Fys), k.olkatta 

08-()6-2005 

STS Adhoc) 	Deputy Controller of Defence 
Accounts, PCDA (wQ Chandigarh 

A%,vaited 

(STS Adhoc) 	Deputy Controller of Defence 
Accounts, PCDA (P), Ilahabad 

12s-n-2-003 I— 	— 
Financial Adviser, 

1 STS Adhoc) 	Deputy Integrate 
7SRD & 27ED, De hi 

122 - 12-2003  

e putv Controller of Defenc 
.'STS Adi-ioc)  I 	PC, Fa—naarh I PAO(0 7~ S) Pl ~. ) C ,  F  

-2-2*003 
of Defenj:e 

	

I,STS Addhnoc)) 	
Control1ei 

~~ccourjts'. PCDA (F), Allahaba-i  

-S-1I-2003 
D eplu"I t, Cc  troller of Defence (S7S AdhOc) 
Accounts, CDA(AF) New Del hi  

lAwaited 

FDeputy integrated Financial Adviser, puty  1  !FA~MC (AF), NagPur 

22-12-2003 

	

(STS Adhoc) 	e 
- 

-egrated Financial Adviser, 

putv 'nt  r1FA (~ MY HCirs-Q), New Delhi 

L -12-21 00 '3 

	

(STS A hoc) 	Deputy Controller of Defence 
Accour-ts, CDA, Chennai 

~ J~ 

2003 	(STS Adhoc) 
J1 

 integrated Fi ancial Adviser, 
3 BRD 

IL 

1 1/227/21007 



[on 
	

1129-12 -03 	 29-12-20 0'3  

t Iler of Finance & 
ZUU3 	(STS Adhoc) Deputy ~On ro 	

ee 

	

273 A N G K Nair 	 Accoun:S (Fys), CFA (Fys), 
Kirtk 

28-05-5Q 

	

01-12-03 	 14-06-20 04  

2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	Deputy Controller of Finance 

	

274 N Kannan 	 Accounts ~ Fys), AO,.Grey iron~ 

	

01-01 -5Q, 	-i
' 	

Foundry, labal ~ur 
ol:-12-03L 

Awaited 

2003 	(STS Adhoc) Deputy Controller of Defence 

	

275 S R Das 	 Accounts, ICDA(BR), Guwahati 

1_5-02 -~ :~4 

	

15-12-03 	 Awaited 

	

2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	DeputY Controller of Defence 

	

276 P R Biswas 	 Accounts, CDA, Guwahati 

Z_q 	-49 	 - '_jQq 

	

15-12-03 	 19-05-2005 

	

2003 	'STS Adhoc', 	DpUIY Controller of Defence 

277' A D  l"7S hrarn
~~ 	 Accou-jts, PAO (OPS) 3&K Rifles, 

	

14-06-4 	 Jabalpur 

02-01-04 
0 -)-0 -.  -7;r, 04 

De -ence 

	

2003 	(STS Adhc::'~ 	Depu':~' Cont.oller Of 
ACCOU71--SI 	iiasik 

2~78 	e 	 PAO 

-i'h  S p  02~06-19 

	

01-12-03 	 0,. - 	2 0 0 3 

2003 	(STS.Adhoc 	
eputy Controller of Defence 

	

Rohtash 	 AccountS. CDA(Funds), meerut 

279 3 0--0 :47 

	

H

1 
5-0~1-  04 	 n r. 

'2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	Depuzy Controller of Finance & 

F-2-8-0-1 \, B K a n j a I e 	 Accounts, AD, MTPF, Ambernath 

	

28-11 - 03- 	 02-02-2006 

1-0  

— 	

2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	Assistant Controller General Of 

281 Subhas Mondal 	 Defence Accounts (Admin), CGDA, 

12-DIz5I 	 - 	New Delhi 

05-12 - 03 
05-!2-2003 

----IF- 282 PCS 

11/27/12007 

btip,ji~gda-nic.in/adm/pink,  htrnl 



MMLIL.-M Vr MGM—  

PAO(ORs)  (MRC), 

	

IZ-02-52 	 n 

01-12-03 
01-12-2003 

Financial Adviser, 

	

2003 	(STS Adhoc) Deputy integrated7 
283 	ar 	

tt 

IFA (BR), Delhi Cantt 

	

02-12-0 	 02-12-2003 

	

2003 	(STS.Adhoc) 	De 	ntroller of Defence 
Nagpur 

	

284~, D. q!Saikwad 	 Acc m 

	

16-12-03 	 23-01-2006 

	

2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	DeputY Controller of Defence 

	

285 Sardari Lai 	 AccoUi;its, PCDA(NC) lammU 

	

19-12-03 	 Awaited 

	

200 	(STS Adhoc) 	Depu ~Y Controller of Defence 

286 Hakim Singh 	 ACCOunts, CDA(PD), meerut 
Oj :A~2 

	

05-12-03 	 05-12-2003 

	

2 0 03 	(STS Adhoc) 	DepuT-~ 
Integrated Financial Advise,, 

F28~~,, 
P  Vijay 

a Kumar 	 IFA, Eastern Nava! Cornmand, 

	

16-03 
_54 
	 Visha.,< ~jaoatnam 

29-i2-O3 

1.23-C-,- 20 0 C 

(STS Adhoc'~ 	Depu--,, Con ~Lroller of Derence 

2 5-  S P Vijayamohan 	2 0 0 	
A c c oul -.-) t 5, C DA Securderabad.  

21-04-52 

	

18-1-i--63 	 Awai~ed 	 L 

	

20C 3 	ISTS Adhoc) 	Assis-ant Controller of Finance & 

	

2S ,-  B N Roy 	 Acco--Ints(Fys), A0, 0-,dnance Factory, 

Katn; 
22-!2-03 

22- 1-2-2003 

D 	 2003 	(STS Adho 
- 
c) 	Deput) ,  Controller of-Defence 

Hanscla. 	 Accounts, PCDA (P), Allahabad _ 0  14_5  
io 

	

28-11-03 	 26-11-2003 

L-1 	
2003 	(STS Adhoc) 	Integrated Financial Adviser (M 

F2917 p 
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